virect-grive, 2-Needle, Needie-feed, Lockstitch Machine
(Large Hooks Corner étltchlng Function with Corner Stitching

Function and Automatic Thread Trimmer)
ﬁ%y@#F§47:$ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁU$9y

LH-4128-7(&&a80 v {1)
H -{(ARVAsRMYM)

40026643

No.1422-03






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) 01" i refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty" column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

-"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

. As to the parts with marks of "J%"(consumable parts) and "©@” (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N—Yy YR ZRAIKELT

1.

SIS

7 AR WoBRSHA

1) "% ED o HED/A—Y Ty s B L CSREES hBRABRLET,
EENZE" EEERY R M EBE LTS,
2) 01" e R—YTO" R OBBESRLTEEW,

C BEWoBTR, EBERL, 01, 25F08ER,. BT (BMA—bL) ERLET.
CHERO () B EFREBRLTVWSFEMTHBI E2B®RLET,

AFAMR—TD — — — — — iz, HIERTHRIZLEERLET.
DR bR=2@ "% CHEESRR). "O" (7Y 3 vE&H) OmAMF LRI,
FREEBLTCH(ILEDBEOLET,



CONTENTS

E /4

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .............. N 1
VHER - AHSERR4R

2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) ..\ttt oot e e 3
LEABEER (1)

3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) ..\ttt ettt e e e 5
L#EhEEGR (2)

4, NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS ()(FOR LH=-4168—-7,4188=7) ... .. 0u0ueeisiiannnnnni.n. 7
SHERENEE(R (1)(LH~-4168-7,4188—7H)

5. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH—-4168—"7,4188=T) ........uuuuiiiiniiinninni. 9
SPERENRAR (2)(LH-4168-7,4188-7H)

6. NEEDLE CHANGE COMPONENTS (FOR LH—-4168-7,4188=T) .. ... 0. 11
SHe0iR % BifR (LH-4168-17,4188-7/8)

7. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (H)(FOR LH-4128.4128—74168—7) ..o .. 13
AHETHG 1)(LH-4128,4128—7,4168— 7))

8. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2)FOR LH=4188—7) . ...ttt 15

$FAFEE Q(LH-4188-7/)
9. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH—-4128,4128-7,4168—7) ........ 17
% - T/ (HLH-4128,4128-7,4168—T/)

10. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)(FORLH-4188-7) .................... 19
2 - THhig @ELH-4188-7H)

11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...\ttt ettt et e 21
#YER&R

12. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ... oo 23

MEZ LT - 205 DK
13. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188~7) ....... 25
b)Y BEBEG (LH-4128—-7,4168~-7,4188~T/)

14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .. it 27
BB Y R

15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—4128-7,4168-7,4188=7) ................... 29
74 N— 3B (LH-4128—7,4168—7,4188—Tf)

16. LUBRICATION COMPONEN TS .. i e i e e et it et 31
B LR

17. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONEN TS . i i i i e e ettt et 33
H& EEEBER

18. BOTTOM COVER COMPONEN TS . i i it e et et e it 35
Pl NP s A i Ve

18, AR COM P ONEIN T S . i i i e e et e e et et ettt sttt e inns 37
AXKBE

20. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS ... i i e e e et e s 39

I HE B



21. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS . ... ..ottt 41
EAEAE ST

22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... ...\ttt e 43
B Sh B AR

23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)(FORLH-4128(1)) ..............oooiiiaiaa.. 45
&y — Ve —ER (DLH-4128(1) /)

24, TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FORLH-4128(2)) ... ....ovveiiiaeiaeanins 47
M — Ui —E R (2)(LH-4128(2) A1)

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3)(FORLH-4128*F) ............................ 49
B — VR —E R (3)(LH-4128*F )

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4)(FORLH-4128-7(1)) ...............ooviei..s 51
R — VR —ER (H(LH-4128-7T(1) )

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (5)(FORLH-4128-7(2)) ...................... .. 53
Ry VB R (5)(LH-4128-7(2) /)

28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (6)(FORLH-4168-7) ............................ 55
T — VG —ER (6)(LH-4168-7/)

29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (T)(FORLH—-4188-T) ................oooviiiiii. 57
T — VR g — R (T)(LH-4188-7H])

30. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ......oiotit ittt e 59
ZEEMERY A N
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... .\ttt e 60

5|



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SEER - ShEcREtR




1 400-22479 FACE_COVER_ASM. AV1R(73) 1
2 400-13863 FACE_COVER Av{4 D
3 229-05206 PLATE PIZEUNVEVEE: (D
4 400-34153 THREAD TAKE_UP_COVER FUR VAN - 1
5 SH-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 P535* M5 L=8 2
6 Z00-29078 THREAD GUIDE UPPER N7V T T
7 226-03112 THREAD GUIDE ANV () 1
8 400-28707 THREAD GUIDE LOWER AV TV IR 1
9 SM-2750750-TP SCREW M3.5 L=7 Y733 M3.5 L=7 1
10 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 M%¥ A % D=5.3 2
T1 0T TA-T250408-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12"5 =4 AV D=12.5 =% [
12 02  TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty D=12.5 L=4 5
13 229-20706 TWO EYELET TRIAM MY 2
14 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 AR M5 L=4 2
15 01 122-19705 PIN 7° 59h a7{e v 1
16 0T 400-13977 TOP_COVER A F7 AN -A 1
17 01  400-22690 TOP_COVER_CUSHION by 7 An - 1
18 01  SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12. N FY M5 L=12 3
19 02  400-13968 TOP_COVER_B b97° hn -B 1
20 02  SM-4051255-SP SCREW.,M5 L=12. I3y M5 L=12 4
21 400- 22477 REAR PLATE e I
22 SM-4051055-SP SCREW N3y 4
23 01  400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER N 47° F¥r 2
24 02  400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER N 47" 2
25 03  400-31358 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-F A" V1RV II3 1
76 400-22478 PULLEY COVER T =UHN = 1
27 SL-6052592-TN BOLT ¥ RIROVHITHE Wb 4
28 236-01057 EARTH CORD ASM. 7-23-b (73) 1
29 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 1L=6 Fa° 2% M5 L=6 1
30 PS-1000202-KP SPRING PIN 10.3X20 Z7°9y7 vy 10,3X20 2
31 400-28706 AUXTLTARY COVER N - T
32 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 $5233 M4 L=T 2
33 400-22423 ARM_CAP 7-2%yy7° 1
34 400-16706 OIL_TANK STUD B HVBYIZA9N b - 2
35 SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7.4 ¥I4Y M4 L=7.4 1
36 U7 BX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP 57 Wy 3
37 SM-6040655-TP SCREW M4 L=6 v723y° M4 L=6 1
38 B1104-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN N 4% pAE Y 1
39 236-29900 AIR-DISCHARGING I7-3% 1
40 R0-0801502-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
41 PS-0800202-KH SPRING PIN 8X20 X7 V77 € v 8X20 I
42 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP I7-#¥%vy7° 1
43 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAtY i
44 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 ALY D=12.5 L=4 3
45 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7YV N-7 1
45 400-T7200 SAFETY SWITCH PLATE 79T YA9FIE T
47 SM-4040855-SP SCREW VAN A 2
48 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 LI A 2 A M4 2
49 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 AT 2% M4 L=12 2
50 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 2
51 CH-3002000-01 KTTENTTON SEAL ICTH Fagq - 16) I
52 CH¥-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL M7 Fad4T Ve vI-h(33) 1
53 CM-3002000-93 ATTENTION LABEL e ol Fav4y-L(31.6) 1
54 400-26811 THREADING DIAGRAM ARMAII-N I
55 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 AT Ry 1
56 TA-1330405-R0 BUSHING [¥3] T
57 04  400-34931 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-F PINDEESA TS 1
58 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 $51%y° M4 L=7 2
59 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PARY 3
60 CH-1001000-01 OIL INJECT10N PROHIBIT10N LABE 77T Fabzay ¥y I8N 1
51 05~ 226-51459 THREAD GUTDE ASH., & AN Y FTEGIRTEAYT 1
62 CM-2002002-01 LABEL 02 C 77" 7 Favd y-M(I{F2Y) 1
63 236-406006 SHEET I7-3%%yy7° Fardy-b 1
64 SM-6051000-SP SCREW v5%7" M5 L=10 2
65 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 2

NOTE (3%3E)

01....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7
02....FOR LH-4128,4128-7

03....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7

04, .. .FOR LH-4128
05....FOR LH-4188-7

v7¥ ¥ % 5,3X10X1

LH-4168-7,4188-7H
LH-4128,4128-7H

LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7H

LE-41285
LH-4188-7 4



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
B (D




02 400-17471 ASSY-NB_CRANK_ROD vy (73)
02 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW & 3%
02 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT XY M4 L=10

400-22111
SM-8050812-TP

NEEDLE_BAR_FRAME_SHAFT
SCREW M5X8

b 9x AIFVT S
PAZY* M5X0.8 L=8

00 =IO A WD

1

1

1

1

1

RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING Clr 447 1
TA-0850604-RO  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
CS-1200981-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 A7AWF D=12 W=9 1

9 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 PARY" M5 L=4 2
10 01 400-20297 ASSY-NB_FRAME_TYPEGS I MVEVINVENIVES) r VA TR
11 02 400-19825 ASSY~NB_FRAME_TYPE28 IWENVEVISUZARTCEIVZTVV SR
12 02 400-20023 SLIDE_BLOCK y /N 1
13 02 400-20018 CONNECTION_GUIDE-B NI Y& %TvF{B 1
14 02 SM-6051000-SP  SCREW 7%y Mb L=10 2
15 02 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v7¥ 4 5,5X10X0.8 2
16 400-20032 FRAME_GUIDE-A2 TV=-3F 1h A2 1
17 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 L7¥ bk Ih A M4 2
18 SM-2040750-TP  SCREW M4 L=7.4 W33 M4 L=7.4 4
19 400-13922 FRAME_SHAFT_BASE EV VNSV S 1
20 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 PA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 1
21 SM-4051455-SP  SCREW M5 L=14 Faaxyt Mb 1=14 2
22 01 400-15884 ASSY _ND_ARM_LEFT WF MUV VA 1
23 01 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 WRI7IE L M6 L=20 1
24 01 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 7¥ h % 6.56XK11K1 1
25 01 400-15889 NEEDLE_BAR_ROD NE 9sh vk 1
26 01 400-15890 NEEDLE_BAR_ROD_PIN VR AN P S A 2
27 04 400-26035 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/4) MM Ar3(1/4) 1
28 01 SK-8040642-TP  SCREW M2Y" M4 L=6 2
29 01 400-21058 ASSY-NEEDLE_BAR MNE 9(13) 1
30 01 400-15887 ASSY_ND_ARM_RIGHT MNE 9Ib 997 3% /3 1
31 01 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 oAy E A M6 L=25 1
32 01 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 7% # % 6.5X11K1 1
33 01 400-15889 NEEDLE_BAR_ROD NYE DI Jayh 1
34 01 400-15890 NEEDLE _BAR ROD_PIN WU MZA V) DA A 2
35 01 400-28882 PLUG MY 8
36 01 SM-8040642-TP  SCREW MAZY" M4 L=6 2
37 01 400-21058 ASSY-NEEDLE_BAR NEF 9(73) 1
38 01 400-12064 NEEDLE_CLAMP_HOLDER NN AFNE -~ 2
39% 01 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 NI ARAFY 4
40 02 400-37176 NEEDLE_BAR 4128 NE 94128 1
41 02 400-25751 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION MNEF DA % 1
42 400-11151 FRAME_GUIDE-B TVv-Ah 4N B 1
43 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT 37 M4 L=10 2
44 03 400-25033 FRAME_GUIDE-A3 V=M 1M A3 1
45 03 400-25032 FRAME_GUIDE-A1 TV=-hF 1 Al 1
46 03 400-20032 FRAME_GUIDE-A2 TV-h 1M A2 1
47 04 400-26069 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(1/4) MW APIea Y(1/4) 1
48 04 400-26090 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(1/4) NN A733¥ (1/4) 1
49 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 N) DPX5 #14 2

NOTE (¥:&D)

01....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7

02....FOR LH-4128,4128-7
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

LH-4168-7,4188-7H]
LH-4128,4128-7/8
IR &y

04....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(SEE P.45~57)

T AL
(45~5TR—JTHBET IV, )



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
FERGR (2)




1 400-12065 MAIN SHAFT 7Yy 1
2 01 TA-0600401-R0O PLUG Mty D=6 L=4 1
3 01  400-25192 ASSY MAIN SHAFT BEARING_F68 Y JYIA FIVY 68 1
4 02  400-25206 ASSY _MAIN_SHAFT BEARING F28 YYY” IYIA 7YV 28 1
5 01  SB-1200020-00 BEARING aay )y vy 1
6 SW-80606AZ-TP SCREW N6 =6 My A7 FI5rAFy N6 L=6 7
7 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 nyhy7FIEMAXS M6 L=6 2
8 SB-1200008-00 BEARING ayt )y oy 1
9 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT VPR VAV 1

10 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 Oy h773Y%MAZY” M6 L=6 2

TT 0T 400- 12087 COUNTERWEIGHT 63 YU71Z1_68 T

12 02  400-12066 COUNTERWEIGHT 28 yI7474_28 1

13 SM-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 M2y M8 L=16 2

14 01  400-12078 BALANCER WEIGHT 68 »3v¥-68 1

15 01 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 FA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2

16 400- 13354 WINDER _DRIVING WHEFL INEZAS T

17 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 FAFY M5X0.8 L=6 2

18 400-17112 ASSY MAIN_SHAFT SPROCKET 7yt y27° ohyh (U3) 1

19 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 nyhy73Y¥MAZY M6 L=6 2

20 400-17123 TIMING BELT 4IYD N b 1

71 400-11226 ASSY_TDOLER_PLATE ANV RYE I

22 E3026-721-000 SLIDER ¥ VAHE - 1

23 B1803-015-000 BALL BEARING, INTERMEDIATE YA pFh N TIV 2

24 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oyh773% Ab M5X0.7 L=8 2

25 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 15200 A VB 2

76 736-04309 COUPLING S ERANLA 1

27 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 oyhs7I %A%y M6 L=8 4

28 400-28014 AC SERVO MOTOR ACH-} -4 1

29 SL-6052592-TN BOLT 0 xRIIAITHE Wb 4

30 M6801-471-0A0 SYNC ASM. SYNC/3 1

3T SL-4040881-3C SCREW ¥4 L=8 FH 9% I~ d%y M4 L=8 7

32 400-25237 ASSY HAND WHEEL LY SEVAS AV 1

33 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ayhr7FI%MAZY” M6 L=8 2

34 400-06300 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SH FYe VIV ) 1

35 400-10434 THRUST COLLAR ASM FYEVIFIe yATANEF-I3 1

36 400- 10435 THRUST _COLLAR T VISV VATAM - (1)

37 400-10436 THRUST COLLAR_SCREW TV VIFYIE YATAMT- M AR (2)

38 04  400-21062 COMP_TAKE UP_LEVER_68 FUL vEYT 9 68 1

39 02  400-21061 COMP_TAKE _UP_LEVER 28 FVe vhyT Y_28 1

40 05 400-21223 COMP_TAKE UP LEVER 88 FVe vhyT v 88 1

41 778-91904 BEARING SUPPORT NN DDA T 3 2

42 SM-8050642-TP SCREW M6 L=6 nyArTIIEIAFY M6 L=6 2

43 400-21463 NF_ARM_LINK M7IYF YV 1

44 400-21462 NF_ARM M7YY7 1

45 400-15891 NEEDLE_FEED LINK PIN M7YYyIe Y 2

16 Z00-78887 PLIT Ay T

47 SM-8040642-TP SCREW MZY° M4 L=6 2

48 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 oysTIEY M6 1=14 1

49 400-12550 NF_SHAFT BUSH_F vk Uy I 1

50 400-10709 NF SHAFT BUSH R VISP 1

51 01 Z00-T2079 NFEDLE_FEED_SHAFT 68 NF va9k vy 768 1

52 02  400-12535 NEEDLE_FEED SHAFT 28 IVFME VI VA 1

53 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

54 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG Ay 1

55 CS-1701181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=11 72094 D=17 W=11 1

56 SH-B060BAZ-TP SCREW N6 L=6 myh77FEF A3y W6 L=6 2

57 400-26910 ASSY_NF_REAR_ARM N7YIy7 97 I3 1

58 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oyhy7HE Wb M5%0.8 L=16 (D

59 400-11435 NEEDLE _FEED _ROD Mirynyh 1

60 03 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FYR' Y Z-p A 7YV 2

51 03 BI905-541-800 NEEDLE BEARING TV T SR N TS Z

62 03  B1905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FYRTY Z-b A 7Y 2

63 03 B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FYR Y Z-b AN 7YV 2

64 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 uyhrrvh M6 1

65 400-12082 NE _ROD SCREW M 7VFavLyRy 73 1

56 Z00-15893 NF_ADJUSTING SCREW DM IERTEYH 1

67 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 nyhrryh M6 1

68 400-12081 NF_LOWER_ARM MF vIh 9IyAYF 1

69 SM-6051400-SP SCREW (S50 1

70 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 uyhr7ry5bA%S" M6 L=8 2

71 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6. 2XI3X1 ¥5F % 6. 2X13K1 i

72 400-25194 ASSY_MAIN_SHAFT BEARING M YIS IR TIY 1

73 S$D-0800806-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=8 & y2y D=8 H=8 1

74 SB-3070002-00 BEARING 2

NOTE (i%32)

01....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7
02....FOR LH-4128,4128-7
03....SELECT1VE PARTS
04....FOR LH-4168-7
05....FOR LH-4188-7

Yy vy

LH-4168-7,4188-7H
LH-4128,4128-7H
R,
LH-4168-7
LH-4188-7F



4. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-4168-7,4188—17)
SHELEIREMR (1)(LH—-4168—7,4188—7/)




1 400-15895 ND_ECCENTRIC_CAM NYE DTN TAA 1
2 400-15896 ND_CAM LID NE UIN UHATA 2
3 01 SB-3320001-0A BEARING oy vy vy 2
4 01 SB-3320001-0B  BEARING oy Vv 2
5 01 SB-3320001-0C BEARING oy vy ah 2
6 01 SB-3320001-0D BEARING ay VY I p)
7 400-15898 ND_CAM_COVER BAEN - 4
8 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 13y M4 L=6 4
9 SM-80606A2-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 Oyh7739%M A% M6 L=6 4

10 400-15897 ND_CAM_ROD NYE 2N Aoy N 1

11 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 FAZY® M5 L=4 2

12 400-32668 RUBBER_CAP =97 W Ay 7 2

13 400-20387 ND_CAM_GREASE_CAP 7 )-2Xyy 7 2

14 400-15899 ASSY ND CENTER LINK VA=Y IR 1

15 400-13269 ND_CENTER LINK BUSH A ¥YA-YYI7° vYaA (2)

16 400-15900 ND CENTER LINK vYA-YV7 (D)

17 400-15901 ND_CENTER_LINK BUSH B ¥y 4-9Y77" vYaR ()

18 400-15902 ND_CENTER LINK BUSH C ¥YA-9Y77° 9Yac ()

19 400-21932 ND CENTER LINK BUSH D vYA-DY7" 93yal ()

20 RC-1700002-KP  RETAINING RING 17 Ch 2hAy 17 2

21 400-15912 ND_CENTER PIN COVER vYA-C VAN - P

22 01 SB-3120005-0A REARING oy Iy oy 2

23 01 SB-3120005-0B  BEARING aoy ¥y rvr 2

24 01 SB-3120005-0C BEARING oy Yy ok 2

25 01 SB-3120005-0D BEARING oy )y vk 2

26 01 SB-3120005-0E  BEARING oy Iy vk 1
7 400-15903 ND_CENTER LINK SHAFT YYA-DVIYFYY b

28 SM-8080812-TP  SCREW M8XS FAZY M8 L=8 2

29 400-40621 THRUST WASHER ZTANTYIe~ 2

30 400-15907 ND PIN A NYE 7N Yy b VA 1

31 400-15911 ND PIN LID SCREW oyh e VI ARY 1

32 01 SB-3080013-0A BEARING oy Wy sy 4

33 01 SB-3080013-0B  BEARING oy VY vy 4

34 01 SB-3080013-0C REARING oy Iy ros 4

35 01 SB-3080013-0D BEARING aoh VY rvr 4

36 400-15913 ND _PIN COVER A I 6

37 400-15908 ND PIN B ME UZN YOvh b VB 1

38 400-15911 ND PIN LID SCREW oyh b YA 1

39 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 FAZY M5 L=4 2

40 400-15904 ND ROD A NI OYh sl A 2

41 01 SB-3080014-0A REARING oy )y vy 4

42 01 SB-3080014-0B  BEARING oy vy b 4

43 61 SB-3080014-0C BEARING aay Yy vk 4

44 01 SB-3080014-0D BEARING oy vy vy 4

45 400-15914 ND_PIN COVER B b vin -B 4

46 01 SB-3080015-0A BEARING any VY rvx 4

47 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING oy Iy vy 4

48 01 SB-3080015-0C BEARING aoy Yy rvs 4

49 01 SB-3080015-0D BEARING amy Iy ros 4

50 400-15915 ND _PIN COVER C e VN -C 4

51 400-40369 ND_PIN E MY onyh € VE P)

52 400-15911 ND PIN LID SCREW oyl e VIARY )

53 SQ-2040501-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW NATVYEIRY 2

54 SQ-2060451-MZ ~ CONNECTING SCREW 2

NOTE ()

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

NAT VYIIRY

AR



5. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH—-4168—7,4188—17)
$TER B ER(E (2)(LH -4168-7,4188—7/)




1 400-15905 ND_ROD B AYE 92h vayhe B 2
2 01 SB-3080015-0A  BEARING gy VY oy 2
3 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING aoy VY 2
4 01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING gy VY oy 2
5 01 SB-3080015-0D  BEARING any VY Iy 2
6 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 FA%Y" M5 L=4 4
7 400-15906 ND_ROD_C AYE 97h vayh C 2
8 01 SB-3080015-0A BEARING oy VY 1y 4
9 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING oy vy oy 4

10 01 SB-3080015-0C BEARING oy VY oy 4

11 01 SB-3080015-0D BEARING oy VY vy 4

12 400-15915 ND_PIN_COVER C v vhn -C 4

13 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 PAZY" M5 L=4 4

14 400-40369 ND_PIN_E AYZR Ryh bt VE 2

15 400-15911 ND _PIN LID SCREW oyh kb VhARY 4

16 400-15910 ND_PIN_D MEF 97N vovh e VD 2

17 115-17307 PLUG MM -bN -k Y 78 2

18 400-15916 ASSY_ND_CRANK R YR PAND VSV EE A 1

19 400-15917 ND_CRANK R IV VAN VS VYRS o (1

20 400-15918 ND_CRANK_BUSH I5Y97° 991 (2)

21 01 SB-3080015-0A BEARING oy VT oy 2

22 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING any Yy 29y 2

23 01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING any 9y o9y 2

24 01 SB-3080015-0D  BEARING awy Iy oy 2

25 400-15915 ND_PIN_COVER C b vine -C 2

26 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 nIBITFE Ih 2

27 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 v5% ¥ % 6.5X11X1 2

28 400-15919 ASSY ND_CRANK L NE 9PN IIIVIeR 93 1

29 400-15920 ND CRANK L IV AN VSV (1)

30 400-15918 ND CRANK BUSH 5997 991 (2)

31 01 SB-3080015-0A BEARING oy VY 2

32 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING any VY 2

33 01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING any 9y vy 2

34 01 SB-3080015-0D  BEARING oy Iy oy 2

35 400-15915 ND PIN_COVER C ke VN -C 2

36 400-15921 ND_SHAFT L NP AL 1

37 400-15922 ND SHAFT R NF YIN 9T IIY 1

38 400-15923 ND_SHAFT BUSH F WE ML ZANMA/A 44 1

39 400-15924 ND_SHAFT BUSH_M I E VAN 1

40 400-15925 ND_SHAFT BUSH R VAN AR 1

41 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 Ch shAy 18.5 1

42 TA-0950806-R0  RUBBER PLUG P ALY 1

43 CS-2001181-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=20 W=11 237p9% D=20 W=11 1

44 SM-80606A2-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 Dy hI7FIFIARY M6 L=6 2

45 CS-2501081-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=25 W=10 252M% D=25 W=10 2

46 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MARYT M5 L=4 4

47 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 PARY" M5X0.8 L=6 1

48 400-15909 ND_PIN C YA VANU) AN ARV 2

NOTE (3&=2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS 3B RO

- 10 -



8. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH—4188—7)

SR TER (2)(LH-4188-7/)

N

N—




1 01 400-27867 COMP_THREAD TENSION 88 {1 ¥avy7388 |
2 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT A7V (91)3¥ (1)
3 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FYE VANIVH (2)
4 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR L7V I BT~ (2)
5 400-15698 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE FAZIYVI-27 b-b (n
6 400-15699 SPRING_GUIDE A7° WV kAN (n
7 400-27866 ASSY TENSION BASE 88 LM FarI{ar388 (1)
8 400-27865 TENSION BASE PLATE 88 {1 Favy1488 (1)
9 400-15697 THREAD TENSION BASE AN Farva 4 (2)
10 400-22463 THREAD GUIDE_PIN AV 7VHE Y (1)
11 400-16008 RELEASE_LEVER FSURIUN - §))]
12 400-22427 ASSY THREAD TENSION A NS EVRTAS (2)
13 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT 2 44F4 2D (D
14 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 ALFANFIIIN F N
15 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1M¥3-3 ¥ (2)
16 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. ST =L G E D) 4]
17 225-29408 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE ANETAASLL (D
18 225-29515 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD IbIXAMFIITE (D
19 400-25161 ASSY THREAD TENSION G LM Fany736 (2)
20 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER AMFIVIY THATYR A (n
21 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK IS ELS A, (2)
22+¢ 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING YIS (n
23 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING LDFIIIN (1
24 229-21803 DISK STOPPER IbFAYYY Fi¥x (D
25 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE LVFIOYE vA 4 (1)
26 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT {bFa9IFvh (1
27 400-25162 THREAD TENSION POST {DFanyE v (1
28 SS-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MAZY" 9/64-40 L=5.5 ()
29 B2428-771-000  PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AV48 FI-TIN % (1
30 B3118-415-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {PanA vy (D
31 B3118-552-C0C TENSION RELEASE PIN C frart ey C (D
32 N$-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 uyhrIvh 1/8-44 (3)
33 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oy¥hrFIL 11/64-40 (2)
34 SD-0470316-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 B viy D=4.7 H=3.1 (3)
35 SM-8050612-TFP  SCREW M5X6 MARY" M5X0.8 L=6 ()
36 S5-5091020-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 2%y 9/64-40 L=9.5 (23
37 $5-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/84-40 6=6 (N
38 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER |52/ M (1
39 RO-0601501-00  RUBBER RING oyvy (D)
40 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 54 4 % 3.5%6X0.5 (1)
41 400-498219 THREAD GUIDE 17V (2)
49 400-16349 PLATE SPACER A LM FavyLaa fA 1
43 400-16350 PLATE_SPACER B Y EVIZC LA 1
44 400-16351 PLATE SPACER UPPER M Favy{54 1oz 2
45 SK-1041401-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 $53%y M4X0.7 1=14 1
46 SM-1642501-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 $53327° N4X0.7 L=25 i
47 01 400-25159 ASSY THREAD TENSION {MFanyr3 2
48 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ANFIITE THLTVE A (N
49 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hFanyy 5 (2)
50y 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1hbIN % (1)
51 223-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING SN (N
52 229-21803 DISK STOPPER A EUM Al SRS (H
53 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE AN FIVTE 98 4 (n
54 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT 1M Favyiyh (1
55 400-25162 THREAD _TENSION POST 1M FavvE v (D
56 $5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 Mz 9/64-40 L=5.5 (D

NOTE (#%32)

0L....TYPE S(OPTIONAL PARTS)

- 16 -

SHBEGT yavi &)



9.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-4128,4128—-7,4168-17)

- TR (1(LH—-4128,4128—-7,4168-7/)

£




1 400-40720 ASSY_LOWER_SHAFT JEY 293 1
2 400-20547 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-F YEY" INIAAN(A) 1
3 400-17576 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M JEY IHIAN(IR) 1
4 400-17577 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M JEY" THHAAN D
5 400-17578 INNER_BUSH I Iy ¥ (2)
(i TA-1550002-R0 PLUG FAEY D=15.5 L=9 T
7 400-31351 ASSY_LOWER_SHAFT_COLLAR T IATAMT-IR 1
8 SH-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 9277950437 M6 L=6 (2)
9 SH-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 myRI7H9%MARY M6 L=6 2

10 236-18804 0IL SEAL I ayy AN IIIuRANT-h 1

T SB-TZ00010-00 BEARING IF YT 797 T

12 400-17115 LOWER_SPROCKET €Y )27° Whyh 1

13 400-21235 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L BT 4k ) 1

14 400-13039 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH b ARV 2

15 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9,525X9.52 =-}* Aa 7Yv2° 9.525X9.52 2

16 BI63T-850-000 OIL SEAL FI-CIH FIWT-F Z

17 400-13040 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH BT IIEAAN 2

I8 B1631-850-000 0IL SEAL F3-2Y84 KANT-1 2

194 01 400-25164 COMP-CAP_HOOK X497 IVUYI 2

20 400-13777 OUTER_HOOK(E) YMIV(E) (1)

21 400-13783 CAP_TRRERHOOK X7 TN 9]

22 400-13784 HOOK_GIB Fhhide (D

23 400-21053 NEEDLE_POSITIONER N2 (1)

24 101-12803 SCREW AIRAF (2)

25 400-12085 0IL PLUG AN 50 (1)

76 TOT-12902 SCREW NGRS )

27 110-15906 0IL WICK JEY INIVARY" 2V (1)

28 400-19224 BOBBIN_CASE L VI-2(BANYE) (1)

29 226-88501 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING AL FTIIN 3(0.25) (n

30 226-88204 SPRING J{b¥anyagn 3 (1)

3T TOGI-10500 TENSTON SPRING TNSTALLING SCRE SELYFI- I~ F MY (€3]

32 226-12907 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW YAV arFanty 3 (1)

33 $5-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 v73" 3/32-80 L=13.2 (1)

kYo 02 400-13786 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK FFIN(I3) 2

35 400-13777 OUTER_HOOK(E) YMIT(E) (1)

36 400- 13782 RATCH_ INNERHOOK SYFFIIN [€3)

37 400-13784 HOOK_GIB Hhvid (@8]

38 400-12085 0IL_PLUG AT 57 n

39 226-12402 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING A4 FanIN 3 (0.25) (1)

40 101-12902 SCREW NIOTIARY (2)

E3 TOT-T0500 TENSTON SPRING IRSTALLING SCRE ETFFI-IN F MRS [@9)

42 101-12803 SCREW AFIpAZY (2)

43 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW JA{NFI-VT FI-29EY° (1)

44 400-21053 NEEDLE_POSITIONER Ay (1)

45 110-15906 0IL WICK EY IVINARY 1YY (1)

16 ¥ 200-32309 SEDDLE TNSTALLING BLOCK TRTTT ARAIT T

47 400-13061 THRUST_WASHER PSZAS A 1

48 SH-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 AR M6 L=4.5 6

49 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F BV 9T 252044 1.4 2

50 B1818-051-C00 THRUST WASHER 37 M AR 25204 C 2

5T A00-T8526 GEAR_COVER-T FYIr (L8 7) T

52 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 FAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 2

53 SK-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FaT 23y M5 L=6 2

54 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER WAV I8 473 2

55 400-22590 BOTTOM COVER_GASKET HIT I AN 9%y 2

56 SH-4050655-5P SCREW 5 L=6 FA TR W5 L=6 ¥

57 $Q-2050453-HZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYR 4

58 400-16748 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW #I2YayFarLyRy 2

59 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oy 2

60 E3029-715-000 CHUCK SPRING Z Fy9227° Vv L 2

3} TA-0290301-X0 PLUG Ty D=2.9%3.2 L=3 TZ

62 SH-80606A2-TP SCREW 46 L=6 YR THIRIARY M6 L=6 2

63 400- 11009 GEAR_SPACER-A ¥ Y28 YA 2

64 400-25354 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-L ¥ yhry -(L)23 1

65 400-25353 GEAR_SPACER-B ¥ Y28 -3B 2

56 SH-6051202-TP SCREW W5X0.8 L=12 WHI7FE b M5K0.8 [=12 7

67 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v3¥ 4 % 5.5X10X0.8 4

68 400-12301 INNERHOOK_GUIDE ARM FANTYHIF 2

69 232-02104 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK Fl X7V 2

70 232-02302 INNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT FIh TV ) 2

71 00-T2302 TANERAOOK _GUIDE-L FHINT771-L T

72 SM-67506A0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 v72%y M3.5 L=6 2

73 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 v b % 3.7X8X1 2

74 €Q-3030000-00 01L WICK 1Yy 0,03

75 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK 23y 0.02

76 SH-BO05U8TZ-TP SCREW W5X8 Y W5K0.8 =8 7

77 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER IV I AN YT 1

78 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER bRV Z AT I

79 $5-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 v53y 15/64-28 1,=30 2

80 SM-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 mIhr7HE A 1

81 WP-0621046-3P WASHER 13 7

82 400-21236 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R VAVAEZ SR (ES ) 1

83 400-18527 GEAR_COVER-R F ¥ -(3%) 1

84 * 400-32310 SADDLE_INSTALLING BLOCK b APAEAS ST 1

85 400- 25355 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-R ¥ Y#rg -(R)73 1

36 T4-3030000-00 OTL WITK 57 0.03

87 €Q-3030000-00 01L WICK 2%y 0.02

88 SH-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 uyyI7HE B M6 L=25 1

89 400-12304 INNERHOOK_GUIDE-R FEINTVH-R 1

90 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN I F Y 2

9T 03 TOT-TI508 SPRING T-FUF -INF A

92 03 226-53802 SHEET IIFVE Y-} 2

93 04 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A IV IV A NA 1

94 04 400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-B VY 2% M NB 1

95 04 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C YT I3 N NG 1

96 04 700- 28563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-D W TFT AT IND T

97 04 400-40549 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-E AT 9%y My NE 1

98 04 400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F 1

NOTE (#:38)

0l....FOR LH-4168-7
02....FOR LH-4128,4128-7

03....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7

04....SELECTIVE PARTS :

- 18-

AT 233 At ARF

LH-4168-7H
LH-4128,4128-7TH
LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7T8
BN &



10. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-4188—7)
% - TohEHE (2)(LH-4188~7F)




SB-3095301-0A

NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52

=R ATV 9.525K9,52

B1631-850-000

OTL SEAL

FI-R7A1 AAT-R

1 400-40720 ASSY_LOWER_SHAFT Y&y 193
2 400-20547 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-F &Y IVIAAN(A)
3 400-17576 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M YEY IHIRAN(93)
4 400-17577 LOWER_SHAFT _BUSH-M Y€ 1HIAAN (n
5 400-17578 INNER_BUSH AL (2)
[ TA-1550902-R0 PLUG TEY D=15.5 L=0
7 SHM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 nyhI7IENARY M6 L=6
8 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 nyRI7IIENARY M6 L=6
9 400-13061 THRUST WASHER FS7AN 2
10 236-18804 0IL SEAL ¥ 3y A0 I9IIRAY-H
TT SB-1200010-00 BEARTNG my IV Iv7
12 400-17115 LOWER_SPROCKET 3TV 927 whyh
13 400-19213 L-HOOKSHAFT_BASE_L ATy 25 4 (k8 D)
14 400-49436 ASSY_HOOK_UPPER_BUSH_88 XY IYYAIRBBIZ
15
1%
17
18

AELEYE yEaBaibe i My TSy Dy CRERTTRNT F Y C RPN SR T R O T

400-13040 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH YY" IIRAAR
400-43311 OPENER_LEVER_CRANK_L -7 F-UN =030k )

19+ 400-18976 ASSY-LARGE_HOOK AR (23)

20 400-18977 OUTER _HOOK(L) YR GHR) (n
P31 400-34303 CAP_TRNERHOOK YT TR YY) (€3]
22 400-18978 HOOK_GIB FIRAFTORARY) (1)
23 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONER Yy (G ¥) n
24 101-12803 SCREW AFIIARY (2)
25 400-12085 0IL_PLUG A7 57 (1)
26 228-14008 SCREW NIUFRRRT” [@))
27 228-27257 BOBBIN CASE ASHM. U Yr-Z(FANIR)IR (1)
28 228-27208 BOBBIN CASE F U Y-ZGE DM vx (1
29 228-27406 SPRING(0.3) a4 FagIn 2(0.3)hH ¥ (1)
30 228-27307 SPRING Y34 bayyayn 20 3) (1
31 T0T-10500 TENSTON SPRING INSTALLING SCRE SEIVFI-IN F MR (@)
32 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW JA{MFI-D) F3-E3Y (1
33 $S-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 t7%y" 3/32-80 L=13.2 N
34 TA-0290301-K0 PLUG MAty D=2,9X3.2 L=3 (D
35 400-41109 OPENING_LEVER CRANK R -7 F-Un 0503y 1

5 NS-6110420-3P NUT 11/64-40 TEFFIT 11764-40 7

37 101-11508 SPRING I-FVE -IN % 2

38 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK I 7YV (B X) 2

39 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD b TV 95V Y 2

40 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN R IVHYE vy 2

3| 0T 400-28560 TOOK_SHAFT GEAR-A BT TRT AT NA T

42 01  400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-B Y I3Y N ARB 1

43 01  400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C Y 23 M OARC 1

44 01  400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-D BV 23y M AND 1

45 01  400-40549 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-E Y 23V M RE 1

16 0T ~ 400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-F RT 757 N INE 1

47 SH-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 M3y M6 L=4.5 6

48 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F IV PITAIN ZTAME 1.4 2

49 B1818-051-C00 THRUST WASHER 3V MM A5AMA C 2

50 400-18526 GEAR_COVER-L ¥y -(ex ) 1

51 SH-8050612-1P SCREW W5X6 X%y~ W5X0.8 L=6 i

52 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FA 337 M5 L=6 2

53 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER WY 08 174 2

54 400-22590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET XY 08 AN vy 2

55 SH-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FA a3y M5 L=6 8

56 SQ-2050453-¥Z CONNECTING SCREW AT VIR 1

57 400-16748 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW PASVEVEELASZ YA 2

58 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oYy 2

59 E3029-715-000 CHUCK SPRING Z FyIZT W 2 2

60 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG MAtY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 6

61 ¥ 228-10809 SHEET JI5VE 9II-% KA ¥) 2

62 400-11009 GEAR_SPACER-A ¥ y2aT -HA 2

63 400-25354 ASSY-GEAR HOLDER-L ¥ v -(L)23 1

64 400-25353 GEAR_SPACER-B ¥ ¥28° 4B 2
65 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhr7FE b M5%X0.8 L=12 4
6 WF-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ¥ 7 & 5.5K1050.8 Z
67 228-13208 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FHE TV ChA 1) 2

68 SH-67506A0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 t333y° M3.5 L=6 2

69 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 v B % 3.7X8X1 2

70 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.03

71 CQR-3030000-00 O1L WICK Yy 0.02

72 SH-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 MAZY" M5X0.8 L-=8 2
73 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER VASAZ RIS WA 1

74 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BI04 MR VA 1

75 400-32309 SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 v33y° 15/64-28 1=30 1

76 400-32310 SCREW ¥6 L[=35 TR T% W% I

77 $S-6153040-SP WASHER |55 20 2
78 SH-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 g A 1

79 WP-0621046-SP GEAR_COVER-R ¥y -(3%) 2
80 400-19214 PLUG Mty D=2.9X3.2 L=3 1

BT Z00-18527 GEAR_COVER-R ¥yir-(3%) T

82 TA-0290301-H0 PLUG Mty D=2.9X3.2 L=3 6
83 400-25355 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-R ¥ v -(R)23 1

84 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.03
85 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.02
56 SH-B062502-TP SCREW W6 L=25 Ui E Wy %6 1525 T

87 102-31603 BOBBIN ey 2

NOTE (3E32)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 20—

EBRBH



11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
2 B




400-31348
SM-6061150-TP
SM-4051255-SP

ASSY_FD_ECCENTRIC_CAM
SCREW M6 L=11
SCREW. ,M5 L=12.

M AMAI VAR
v5337° M6 L=11
FAT3Y M5 L=12

—~ e~

o

1 1
2 2
3 1
4 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 yAhs3Yh M5X0.8 132 1
5 400-11906 FD_CAM_LID MARIIHATS 1
5 BI636-581- B TR NI B T
7 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 23y M4 L=6 2
8 400-11908 FD_CAM_ROD AR VI 1
9 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MAZY” 1

10 B1653-470-000 PIN BTy 1

1T 22609606 FEED DRTVIRG ROCKER BLUTK, ™S FTVFIIFTT R 5 A

12 400-11913 FEED_ROCKER_ARM_ROD LA Zp N 1

13 SD-0900706-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 ¥ vxy D=9 H=7 1

14 400-11914 FEED_ROCKER_ARM A AMAI VG5 1

15 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 nyA73yh M6 1

16 SH-6051600-5P SCREW W5 L=1% 53 W5 L=T6 I

17 400-25302 ASSY-FEED_ADJUSTING AVF29EIRL (23) 1

18 400-11909 FEED_ADJUSTING I akevasl (1)

19 400-11917 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM LYAbEVASL S (1)

20 SM-6051002-TP SCREA M5X0.8 L=10 YA 7HE A M5X0.8 L=10 (2)

71 SH-T050850-TP SCREW W5 L=8 WETaxs W5 L=8 LS

22 400-11910 FEED_ADJUSTING_PLATE AVFIIXIAL 74 2

23 400-11918 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM_LINK LvAREVASZ UV 1

24 400-11919 FC_SHAFT_ARM_A FPVAVAYY J97 A 1

25 SD-0800616-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=6,1 4 3y D=8 H=6.1 2

76 SH-30606AZ-TP SCREW W6 L=6 TIFT IR A3 06 L=6 3

27 400-11912 FEED_ADJUSTING STOPPER FIVLYAAIN ~ 1

28 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FA* 233 M5 L=6 2

29 400-11868 FEED_ADJUSTING OIL_SEAL AVVFIVRIRL AT -1 1

30 400-26009 FEED_ADJUSTING_CAP FaU9¥IT Ay 7" 1

3T T36-12807 WETAL X FTIRGFYS" FAENA T

32 236-12906 METAL,B FPVAVEYY JARLB 1

33 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL ARV PRANT-I 1

34 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASH 4793y PRIAVET-I3 2

35 400-10467 THRUST_COLLAR AR7YIY DAIAMVAT- €9}

76 400- 10469 THRUST_COLLAR_SCREW TATVIT TATAVIT- VAT 2

37 400-11922 FC_SHAFT_ARM_B AINVAYY J97 B 1

38 400-11932 FEED_BASE_SHAFT AVE AT ) 1

39 $D-0700406-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vxy D=T H=4 1

40 400-11923 FEED REGULATOR A7V Favkyy { 1

a1 SH-8T51600-SP SCREW W5 =16 Y53y W5 =16 T

42 400-11924 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD AVFIPRIA fuyh 1

43 236-13409 FEED ADJUSTING PIN LYAVEVEE VA S 1

44 SH-6040800-SP SCREW 225 2

45 400-11926 SPRING HOOK N B 1

15 WH-6040001-5C NUT W4 wyRTFIY M 3

47 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW LUALEVavE YN 1

48 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1

49 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING AIVFITEIL YN R 1

50 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN LVAbEVAS N 1

51 SH-8UB041Z-TP SCREW W5 L=4 FXF° W5 L=4 A

52 $58-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t5%7" 3/16-28 L=18 1

53 400-25315 FEED_ADJUST_SPRING A2VF3TEIN 3 1

54 400-15950 SPRING HOOK_PLATE I AN LEE 1

55 SH-4040855-SP SCREW VAT 2

56 AOV-TT9Z6 SPRING_HOUK R T

57 236-30007 TUBE #2-7" 0.08

58 400-15947 FEED_REGULATOR_SHAFT LYArEvasl A 1

59 400-13549 RVS_FEED_SHAFT_BUSH F ¥ XIRIVY INTAAL 1

60 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM AA793Y PAIAMIT-3 2

138 A00-10467 TARUST_COLLAR AXTVIT FATANGT - €8]

62 400-10469 THRUST_COLLAR_SCREW A7V PATAMVT-PARY (2)

63 RE-0900000-X0 E-RING 9 Ef* 4h27 9 1

64 400-16677 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER 3 R IAIIN - 1

65 400-15949 REVERSE_FEED_LINK ¥ 20 1

56 SH-6050650-TP SCREW W5 L=6 Y5357 W5 L=6 T

67 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION VA =N 2 1

68 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FAT 235 M5 L=6 1

69 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER N IIUN -ANIN - 1

70 $S8-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=1§ k7% 3/16-28 L=18 1

71 400- 11976 SPRING_HOOK g3 7 T

72 110-71909 FEED DTAL A7VA YR 1

73 262-26209 SPRING AMEDEY AN I 3 1

74 400-11916 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT NIV ) 1

75 400-11939 FEED_SHAFT BUSH F ANMAIYY IRTAN 1

76 400-T1940 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_R FANATVT TOIUAER T

77 400-13362 FEED_SHAFT_OIL_SEAL_A 2 NMEDYY TRV~ I 1

78 400-25316 FEED_SHAFT_OIL_SEAL_B AVI IR{AY-AB 1

79 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 252h7 D=15 W=11 1

80 CS-1501181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 Z5A09% D=15 W=11 1

g1 400-31349 ASSY_FEED_BASE_ARN ATVE {57 7S T

82 SK-6051400-SP SCREW (S22 (2)

83 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MY M4 L=6 1

84 400-31350 ASSY FEED BASE_SHAFT_COLLAR AV AY Ih5-73 1

85 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 PAZY (2)

35 0Z 00- 11948 FEED_BASE TIVE {({F077) I

87 01 400-11934 FEED_BASE_TRIM I VARE(CIS)) 1

88 SM-8031612-TP SET SCREW M3X16 ARy 1

89 NM-6030001-SN NUT Ay FIh 1

90 400-11935 VERTICAL_FEED LINK eV N 1

91 00-11936 VERTTCAL_F_LTRK_SHAFT AEV AN VUM I

92 SH-6750690-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 ByhI73E A H3.5 L=6 1

935 SM-6030672-TP SCREW M3 L=6 Y735 A U3 L=6 2

94 400-15951 VERTICAL_FEED_CAM VAEVZER VAT 1

95 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 MG 1

95 00-T1921 FEED_CHARGE_SHAFT KIINTHIT 7 T

97 400-13550 RVS_FEED_SHAFT BUSH_R 1

NOTE (#32)

0l....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7
02....FOR LH-4128

- 22 -

¥ AIRVY ITIARN

LH-4128-7,4168-75
LH-41287



12. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
METXET - AP 2 DHER

30

(G

31 “@

32 I
=7
u
=7 l

33 =
u
=
=
"
=




1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER HI7H U - 1
2 400-16258 LIFTER_CAM AHITH hA 1
3 B1521-555-000  SCREW HITH N - pAFY 1
4 R0O-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
5 SM-4042055-SP  SCREW FATEY M4 L=20 1
6 400-16260 LIFTER LEVER PLATE Y75 Y44 1
7 400-16261 SPRING_HOOK N 3h 2
8 E1037-718-000 TENSION PULLEY SPRING Fyyay7 -JSP 1
9 400-14651 CONNECTING_ROD-A AFIF4YY ayh 1- 1
10 SD-0640356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.5 4°vxy' D=6.35 H=3.5 2
11 400-15192 LTFTER_LEVER-A Y7R-L N -I- 1
12 400-14663 LIFTER_LEVER A SHAFT Y78-Un —I-9% 7 1
13 SD-0640357-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vxy D=6.35 H=3.5 1
14 400-14654 CONNECTING _ROD-B IZIF4V 0 uyh B 1
15 01 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A 7{Y-A¥I A 1
16 400-16262 TENSTON RELEASE LEVER {PanA1A 1
17 400-14669 RELEASE SHAFT UDEYSZ AN 2
18 400-14677 RELEASE SUPPORT SHAFT VY-2¥F -bIy7h 1
19 400-15188 LIFTER RETURN_SPRING VIR-VA-YZ7 V) 1
20 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Eb° 4pAy 5 4
21 400-14680 TENSION_RELEASE PIN Fvyavy-ie v 1
22 400-14650 BRACKET GUIDE A ZPAY M i
23 SM-5040800-SP  SCREW &7 2
24 400-15190 PRESSER BAR GUIDE 7 byIr-N - 4 1
25 SH-80606A2-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 oy RIS ARY” M6 L=6 1
28 236-09001 BUSHING AFIE TR I
27 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR ke - 1
28 01 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FA* 3%y M4 L=6 1
29 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Y%y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
30 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AFTFIVLIRT” 1
31 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT HIFIvEIZy b 1
32 236-10306 PRESSER GUIDE BAR HIFYHE O 1
33 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING HFIFaveyn’ 3 1
34 01 400-14660 LEVER BRACKET bVnt =7 Sryh 1
35 01 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT Y 2
36 01 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (S22 2
37 01 400-22452 ASSY RELEASE WIRE 1b2VAYLY-03 1
38 400-22454 RELEASE WIRE TUBE 1PIATLY-F2-7 (N
39 236-25302 RELEASE WIRE 1hahAY Y- (D
40 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW VER IR VA S (1)
41 400-14658 RELEASE LEVER YI-ZUN° - (D
42 01 SD-0601406-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=14 2 v3y D=6 H=14 1
43 01 400-15616 LEVER _RETURN_ SPRING VN =98-YZ7 Vv 1
44 01 PS-0250182-KH  SPRING PIN 2.8X18 A7V ey 2.8%18 1
45 01 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyRsFYh 3/16-32 2
46 400-16272 LIFTING LEVER LINK-B ¥ 75 )VIB 1
47 SD-0640357-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vxy D=6.35 H=3.5 2
48 SD-0900356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.5 2 vxy' D=9 H=3.5 1
49 400-15599 CONNECTING ROD-VERTICAL IRIFAVT AN N =100 1
50 400-15600 CONNECTING ROD_GUIDE IRV Uy b AN 1
51 SM-6051000-SP  SCREW t5%¥" M5 L=10 2

NOTE (¥E7)

01....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7

- 24~

LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7TH



13. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM. COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4128~-7,4168—7,4188-7)

SV EEBFK LH-4128-7,4168—7,4188—-7H)




1 400-17353 ASSY BASE PLATE INEVEE VR 1
2 400-17394 ASSY _TRM_PUSH LINK SV MV 1
3 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Clr A2y 1
4 235-42301 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID {MFUVL b 1
5 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA" 23y M4X0.7 L=6 4
[ 735-42418 CLUTCH LIFK PIN TTIFIIIE Y T
7 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 oyhr3yh M3%X0.5 132 2
8 400-17399 ASSY TRM ROLLER_ARM han-5957 73 1
9 RC-0650811-XP RETAINING RING Cir 432y 1
10 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AZ PV 995 43 1
11 RE-UB00000-K0 E-RING 6 EF AMA7 6 1
12 400-17400 ROLLER_ARM SPRING el SN 1
13 400-17361 TRM_DRIVING ARM_STOPPER {MFVIN 997 Abyn - 1
14 SM-4050855- SP SCREW Fn 3 M5 L=8 2
15 400-17401 TRM_DRIVING LINK_PIN [P YONZia 1
16 Z00-1740% TRY_DRIVING LINK BUSH INVER MM T
17 WP-0621046-SP WASHER (&2 2 1
18 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 uyhrryh M6 1
19 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD_B IRYFAVY O b - 1
20 400-12506 CONNECTING ROD_C IRIF4VY ayL I 1
71 SH-9050850-SP SCREW OyH7F WF 7z
22 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 L% 3 ap A M5 2
23 400-17403 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_SPRING LRV IIF BN TN & 1
24 400-15669 ASSY_THREAD_RELEASE_ARM 793-2byh VY-27-4 1
25 400-17362 RELEASE_ARM_STOPPER ARIRATY U957 RN - 1
76 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FRFY NG LS8 7
27 113-05901 SPRING AR ¥ 945 N % 1
28 SM-6061200-SP SCREW v3%y" M6 L=12 3
29 400-12504 CONNECTING ROD A I}IF4Y7 Ay I~ 1
30 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD_B IRIFAVY Ak b - 1
31 SH-8050850-SP SCREW uyA7R wh 7
32 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 L% 3 b Ak M5 2
33 0i  400-31352 ASSY KNIFE DRIVING ARM R {MFYARID 995" RIS 1
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyAy7+% M M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
35 01  400-36446 ASSY KNIFE DRIVING ARM L b UAZIY 997 (VA D)3 1
36 SH-6051202-TP SCREW W5X0.8 L=12 TYA77F% Whr M540.8 L=12 D
37 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 A 2330 M4 L=6 2
38 400-12497 ASSY KNIFE BASE SHAFT F9I-HIN =294 7h 2
39 400-12482 D _KNIFE BASE GUIDE L FA-FHTIN =ZH {h 1
40 400-21883 D KNIFE BASE GUIDE R N UARN & A AN 3F 1
1T SH-T030501-8N SCREW M3 L=5 ¥5557 M3 L=b 7
42 400-21899 D _KNIFE_SUPPORT R b UAZFHIR 1
43 400-21898 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT L B UAZHFIL 1
44 SM-1030501-SN SCREW M3 L=5 ¥5%3° M3 L=5 4
45 400-12488 DRIVING KNIFE BASE R M 54 v {78 -AR 1
15 200- 12487 DRIVING KNIFE BASE L F S 9F F(7a AL 1
47+ $5-1090520- TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ¥53%3" 9/64-40 B=5 6
48+¢ $S-6090580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 v513y° 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
49+ 400-12403 DRIVING_KNIFE b UAZ 2
50 400-12495 CLAMP SPRING BASE I3Y7° A7V A =2 2
BIv Z00-17033 CLANP T597° 7
52+ 400-33160 CLAMP_SPRING I3Y7° N % 2
53% SM-6850400-SP SCREW M2.5 L=4 v7137 M2.5 L=4 6
54 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MAZY M3 L=3 2
55 400-12489 FIXED KNIFE_BASE T13YAN H TN AL 2
56 Z00-12496 FIXED KNIFE BASE ADJUST AF{AAT & 4739159 Z
57 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyhr7+¥ Wb M5X0.8 L=10 2
587 400-12404 FIXED KNIFE IF4AR 2
59 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YrEym v 1
60 01  400-42769 THREAD TRIMMER CAM B {M¥YH4B 1
61 SH-80606AZ-TP SCREW W6 L=6 Uyh77 T % 74y W6 L=6 Z
62 400-17199 SPRING HOOK WIRE IOy Zb et o 1
63 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FN 2% M5 L=6 1
64 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 7% ¥ % 5.2%X9,5X0.6 1
65 229-44508 WI1RE PRESSER A y{Y-A¥1 A 2
55 400- 12503 KNIFE_DRIVING ARN_PIN FIV AT VT 7-5C Y 7
57 02  400-21726 KNIFE_DRIVING ARM R_LH AZIL 9T I¥ 1
68 02  400-31714 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 2 130752 1
69 SD-0700346-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.4 2 vay D=T H=3.4 3
70 02  400-26909 ASSY_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_L {hFYAZIN 995 LI3 1
71 SW-G051202-TP SCREW HGX0.8 L=12 UyH777% W) ¥5X0.8 L=12 e)
NOTE (3£32) 01,...FOR LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7 LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7H

02....FOR LH-4188-7

- 26 -

LH-4188-7H



14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
HENEE Y BR




1 400-28637 ASSY REVERSE FEED SOL A VAN DEA A 1
2 400-25890 REVERSE_FEED_SOLENOID SV VAN (1)
3 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID PLUNGER ¥ YIRIWVIAN T IVY ¥ (n
4 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 7YY Y- 304 (D
5 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Eh AvAy 12 (D
6 WP-1703001-SC  WASHER 17X30X3 7% b x 17X30%3 (D
7 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT S NP EIVE VS by M1 2
8 400-11945 RVS_FEED SOLENOID BASE R VANIIEA VL 1
9 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b33y 11/64-40 L=7 4
10 229-62906 PLUNGER ARM PIN oA Vo 1
11 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYAIFIL 11/64-40 2
12 SM-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT XY M6 L=12 2
13 WP-0621046-SP  WASHER %78l S 2
14 400-11943 RVS_FEED SOLENOID LEVER . VAN A N T 1
15 SD-1002306-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2Ry 1
16 400-11942 REVERSE FEED ARM ¥ YIEeF 1
17 SM-6051400-SP  SCREW L3y 1
18 400-22455 ASSY RVS FEED SWITCH R VANSO A 1
19 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YRV Ay FhN - (1)
20 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT VAN v (1)
21 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ Y IEIV A9y (D)
22 400-22456 RVS_FEED SWITCH_BASE X YRV R 9F 4 A (D
23 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ¥ VIRV AL9FA 4D AN (1)
24 236-32359 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ yIA09a-1 A(3) (D)
25 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAN ()
26 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INeTRY 11/64-40 L=7 (@)

- 98 -



15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—-4128-7,4168—7,4188~17)

T4 FEEROLH~4128—-7,4168—-7,4188—-7/)




1 400-22591 ASSY WIPER SOLENOID 4N -(73) 1
2 400-16817 WIPER_SOLENOID PLATE 94N =YL NI9S1E (D
3 400~30956 WIPER_SOLENOID y{n YU I{R (1)
4 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A y{ne -1° AA (1)
5 229-56007 WIPER RUBRER B g4 -1° AB (1)
6 400-16818 WIPER LINK A AN -DVI-A (n
7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TAN -2 VIS B5- (N
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING YANS =N % (D
9 229-55504 WIPER COVER LN <N - (1)
10 400-09196 SUSPENSION SCREW YULhEIN ZhF (1)
11 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 7 VAT €)Y
12 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2V vy7 Mya-y (1.1)
13 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b=y vkY 17-0.16 Yo (0.04)
14 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT V2O I A (n
15 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 YAz 11/64-40 (D
16 SD-0650321-1TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 B yiy D=6.5 H=3.2 (D
17 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW SA P VA S O (3)
18 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 ¥ H 39% FAT XY M3 L=6 (1)
19 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR 74N -V rh5- (D
20 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT b vavask (2)
21 SH-4051055-SP SCREW S 2
22 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 LS H R ah 4 M4 2
23 SHM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 TYRITHE W M4K0.7 L=6 4
24 400-26010 WIPER LINK SHAFT COLLAR 4N =)V rh5- i
25 SD-9500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 3 4 v3y D=5 H=3 1
76 NS-5090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ayA7+Ih 9/64-40 1
27 400-16819 WIPER LINK B y{n° =)vs-B 1
28 400-30916 WIPER_CAM_PLATE C YN ~HAC 2
29 400-16821 WIPER_PLATE BASE AN =78 IhAEN - i
30 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 mYHI7FE b M4X0.7 L=16 2
31 400-30275 WIPER_LINK D ZESEENZ) i
32 400-39554 WIPER LINK_SHAFT VOV A 2
33 400-38081 WIPER PLATE yo4N 35414 2
34+% RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch a4y 4.7 4
357¢ 102-09203 WIPER 3/32”-3/8” iN° - 1
36 SS-3090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 INZY” 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

- 30 -



16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
AEhBASR




- 32 -

1 SH-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 v53y° M6 L=8 2
2 400-39383 OIL_TANK TMRYy 1
3 400-13610 OIL_TANK SUPPORT PLATE FARYI3E b7 V-b 1
4 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FAT IRy LAZ M4X0.7 L=10 3
5 400-13595 OIL_EXIT_CAP nMaxyy7° 1
6 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
7 R0-2192001-00 0-RING ovyy 1
8 400-22442 ASSY FLOATER UESUES 1
9 400-17215 OIL_SIGHT WINDOW 2Ya0yy vh 1
10 400-16705 OIL_TANK_STUD A A{VAYI AR b I~ 2
11 400-16706 OIL_TANK_STUD B TV RSN 0~ 1
12 SM-1061201-SH SCREW M6 L=12 $9533y° M6 L=12 2
13 SM-6061200-SP SCREW v339° M6 L=12 1
14 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6, 2X13X1 59 B % 6.2X13X1 I
15 400-11947 LOWER PLUNGER BUSH VRS U7 TYY x- A 1
16 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYR 2
17 $Q-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NATLYEYEY 2
18 RO-2573501-00 0-RING oy 1
19 228-88507 OIL SEAL RTINS = SRR 2
20 236-30007 TUBE Fa1-7° 0.06
21 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.1
22 236-30007 TUBE $1-7° 0.26
23 236-30007 TUBE fa1-7° 0.33
24 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N {7 b AA 4
25 236-28803 PLUNGER 7YY ¥ 2
26 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING 75TV ¥R % 2
27 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW 7YY ¥-bARY 2
28 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 0yvs° 2
29 400-17470 FEED BOX_COVER AIYE vIATA 1
30 400-22447 FEED_BOX_PACKING APV Y IAN ¥y 1
31 SH-4051055-SP SCREW Fa 3y F
32 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7°B 0.2
33 400-22153 OIL_SHIELD PLATE F Ny 1
34 400-00343 LUBRICATING INLET F29119 1
35 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP ¥19219%yy 7 1
36 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING oy I
37 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 eI B % 6. 2X13X1 2
38 236-30007 TUBE $1-7" 0.2
39 236-30007 TUBE $1-7° 0.25
40 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N 47" bAA 6
41 EA-G506B0T-00 CABLE BAND AT S 1
42 400-22449 SUB_ASSY OIL FILTER S AA71AE-73S 1
43 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N 47 hAA (D)
44 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B A 47 BB (2)
45 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7'B (0.04)
46 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 (0.05)
47 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT AMATAVA=3" a{Vh (1)
48 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. AMATRE=-3" atVh(F3) (1)
49 400-22450 SUB_ASSY OIL FILTER L A7 4VE-H3L 1
50 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N A7 MAA (1)
51 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N A7 B (2)
52 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7"B (0.05)
53 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° - (0.06)
54 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT TATVE=Y" 3y} (n
55 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASH. AATAAA-3" afyh()3) ()
56 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N{7 A 4
57 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER N A7 M 1
58 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 23y M4 L=6 1
59 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 LS 3 3 AT M4 1
60 400-26023 FLOATER BAR GUIDE Y EVSPAR W ML 1
61 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA I3y M4 L=6 2



17. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS




1 400-23021 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT ANEYA A |
2 262-60109 BTW_BASE AMENIYIE A (1N
3 262-60208 BTW_CAM PLATE ANESEVAVEL (N
4 262-50307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT 1M v¥FagtI14y 7 (D
5 262-50406 BTW_SHAFT BASE 1hv395° (1)
6 262-60505 BTW CAM LEVER FASEY L (O
7 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL AN E AN (1D
8 262-560802 BTW BEARING SPACER N4 VYAl INES @)
9 262-61008 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT AMIEFLN =37 (n

10 262-61206 BTW_SPACER vy (1)

11 262-61305 BTW BEARING NS e RN VA &)

12 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL RUBBER FANEXS pLA N (1)

13 262-61602 BOBBIN_ SPRING e VhAN % (1)

14 262-61701 BTW SPRING LIVRFITEIAED I % (1N

15 400-11144 BTW TORSION SPRING LhVERYT IV R (1)

16 400-14837 BTW_SHAFT FINE v (1)

17 400-23022 BTW LEVER S (N

18 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Chr AbAY (1)

19 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef AhAY 4 (N

20 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW PN VISE S (1)

21 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 FA%Y" M4X0.7 L=8 (2)

22 SK-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 MARY (D)

23 WP-0450826-SC - WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L9 7 % 4.5X10%0.8 (D

24 SM-6041050-SN  SCREW M4 1=10 72y M4 L=10 3

25 400-25949 THREAD CUTTER 1305y 14 1

26 SM-6040660-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 L5333y M4 L=6 2

27 400-25950 ASSY BOBBIN_TH TENSION NETASEVIZA 1

28 400-25951 ASSY TENSION POST ASEASEVIZ WLy (1

29 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT 2 A4FLDFIVTIIL (1)

30 D7133-555-B00  CONNECTING ROD SPRING JRVYIIE - M % (1)

31 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK S EL A (2)

32 NM-8040001-SC  NUT M4 mYH7II M4 (1)

33 400-23291 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 & 44F4NTYH 1!

34 SM-6060800-SP  SCREW M6 L=8 L3y M6 1=8 1

- 34—



R COMPONENTS

bl A AR

-
Wd.

18. BOTTOM COVE




1 400-16835 BOTTOM_COVER F VY 1
2 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION (/WA 5 2 S 4
3 SK-6060750-TF  SCREW M6 L=7 vyaxy” M6 L=7 1
4 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
5 400-13521 KNEE PUSH_SHAFT v¥ 7FIay 1
6 400-23237 ASSY KNEE ROTATEARM Ly 7 ATVYE I3 1
7 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 YAy M6 192 (2)
8 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 MAY” (2)
9 400-13520 KNEE_LIFTER ROTATEARM (S AL AN T (D

10 236-39503 SPRING vy T MMFVIE N % 1

11 229-32453 BRACKET ASH. L 7FAFY SNIIA DT (73) 1

12 400-13525 CONNECTING ROD vy 7y byhyayh 1

13 SD-0900336-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.3 2 viy D=9 H=3.3 2

14 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 3% 7 % 6.5X13X0.8 4

15 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 myhIYh M6 2

16 400-13522 KNEE _LIFTER DRIVEARM ey Ty by 1

17 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 avh7E bh 2

18 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Eb 44y 10 4

19 400-13519 KNEE_ROTATE_SHAFT 1S 2 AN/ 1

20 400-22457 ASSY SAFETY SWITCH 7 VALY 1

21 400-15022 SAFETY SWITCH BASE Y- 77 4-Z19FN° -2 (1)

22 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM T VALY FT (1)

23 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TUE VAL 9FEN IV F (D

24 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT TY VELYFIT IFVI Y (1)

25 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT Tve VAL 9F I AE (n

26 400-23231 ASSY SAFETY SWITCH CORD Ve VA yFa-b 73 (1)

27 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VATV (1

28 SM-4021201-SC  SCREW M2 L=12 Far 33y M2 L=12 (2)

29 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW (&2 54 2

30 HX-0005500-0F  RUBBER BUSHING 3T h 7YV E 1

31 01 400-19013 ASSY KNEE LIFT RTRV SNk s s AES 1

32 01 227-96155 SENSOR PLATE ASM. vd Ty ryFEv-14(73) 1

33 01 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW vIxy 2

34 01 227-98607 SENSING BASE WASHER T hYEE b % 1

NOTE (7Ez2) 01....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7 LH-4168-7,4188-7H

- 36 -



19.AK COMPONENTS

A KEf&




1 400-53452 AK125 AK125 1
2 400-26315 ASSY AK DEVICE AKYY¥#73 (n
3 400-26313 COMP_REAR_PLATE yh 1A% (n
4 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyyr#yh 15/64-28 (1
5 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 yhb3:y” 3/16-28 L=14 (D
6 400-18938 AK _SOL_ARM B ARYL {1 957" B §))
7 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 3.5 2 vy D=8 H=3.5 (1
8 400-18939 AK SOL_LINK AKYV AL V7 (1)
9 228-91400 SOLENQID SHAFT VIV T (1)

10 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER L3% 3 3 10.2X18K1 (N

11 RE-0700000-X0 E-RING 7 Eb AMAY 7 n

12 NS-8150440-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oYhsFIN 15/64-28 (2)

13 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER 3 b % (2)

14 400-26314 ASSY REAR PLATE N 4473 (N

15 GAK-A18300B0 AX SOLENOID ASM.,B ARV AN (73)B (N

16 400-17214 LIFTING LINK vy 7y Yy §))

17 SD-0902256-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=22.5 2 3%y D=9 H=22.5 (1

18 400-18942 LIFTING LINK SPRING (a2l Vo VN (1

19 SM-4052501-SN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 Fa* 23y M5X0.8 L=25 (D

20 400-18191 LIFTING LINK PIN v¥ 7 vy (1)

- 38 -



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

SROLEEE B




1 269-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. APEFIIF(I3) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. AMFYF (73) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM S (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMAFE OIAHFS (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMAFE U1 T A (N
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER AMAFF v (7)) (1)
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT AMEFE Y% 7 (N
8 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER LM AFE T (94) (D
9 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ASE YIS (4)
10 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AYRTTE Y (4)
11 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANI¥07Y 579ay (4)
12 229-30804 SPOOL REST INEVIE (4)
13 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¢7axy M6 L=15 (4)
14 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 A% 2%y M5 L=14 (2)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhs3yh M5 (2)
16 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 ¥ b (2)
17 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NI R % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyHsFI M16X1.5 132 (1
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhIFI M5 (4)
20 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AMF A X 5.1%9.2X1.3 (4)
21 269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AMAFANTYFOT (F3) 1
22 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE {MFAb TV (n
23 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE LPAFADTVHL (IR & 4 (1
24 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AMAFANTVIA9T (1
25 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE AMAFANT VIO A 4 (1)
26 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT a3y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 uyHsFIh M4X0.7 2y1 (2)
28 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 AT 23y M4 L=12 (1)
29 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT 23y M4X0.7 L=20 (D
30 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nyhsIYh M4X0.7 2y2 (2)

- 40 -



21. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

J = BEER




1 400-26321 TABLE F=7" 1
2 111-55108 DRAWER (€24 1
3 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT LR Y $HI 2
4 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER <28y {2 1
5 SK-3311600-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 £7%y° D=3.1 L=16 6
6 [11-55801 CASE MAGNET I2)4V Y7 Fvb 1
7 111-56007 CASE 124V 1
8 111-55751 CASE ASM. B )4V B(73) 1
9 SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 ThEIRY D=3.8 L=20 2
10 SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAE72y D=3.8 L=20 2
11 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION T ALY ¥ 2
12 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 V2R D=5.1 L=32 4
13 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION b7* 4z A 2
14 229-26505 WASHER M7 2yyave 2
15 229-26208 NAIL I ARYY ¥ ¥ 8
16 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T¥Y7491° 9 1
17 111-59357 T-STAND ASM. T¥Y7(73) (1)
18 111-57955 STUD ASM., RIGHT yF29rya 9(3% ) (1
19 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 37 V¥ (1)
20 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT TRy Y (e ) (1
21 SL-9G82091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥+ F XIFRINIE Vb (10)
22 111-58508 PLATE Y%y bALA (2)
23 111-58052 STRUT JUNCTION (LEFT) Y29y 9 (k& ¥) (1
24 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7 M Ax A 37 (4)
25 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT SR Y¥ah (1)
26 I111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT TUEYIFYT 9(3IF ) (1
27 170-07402 NUT 443739} (2)
28 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE YAYFaY §Y° afd (2)
29 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v3¥ b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
30 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MR % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
31 SM-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT T9hyE Wb 2)
32 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 S22 S (4)
33 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 MR 3 12.5XK21.5%3 (4)
34 111-59407 CASTER ¥y R%- (4)
35 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Favey4k (1)
36 111-58805 PEDAL 7344 (D
37 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7344 Iyh n
38 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YESL VAL (2)
39 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7348 7 9¥2 (2)
40 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT NG A (1)
41 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 myHrIy M8 132 (2)
42 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 Sa M S EITY L5 AN (2)
43 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ B kxR 78 Wb (2)
44 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 b33 h % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
45 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-b AP R 3

- 42 _



22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
(RPELEIESIES

I

45




1 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. L¥ 7FAA(I3) 1
2 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR M7 HHTE Y 1
3 08 MDP-500B1002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 ») DPX5 #10-2 1
4 SM-1081250-TP  SCREW M8 L=12 $5137° M8 L=12 4
5 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD (S A 2 W) 1
6 400-32896 THREAD GUIDE FELT TIAMITYH 1
7 226-03708 FELT YA A 1
8 06 226-53802 SHEET T9FVE BIY-h 1
9 03 101-11508 SPRING P-FUE -IN % 1
10 04 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN IIITANAL KV 2
11 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG TVTICYN I 1
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE M In - (& 1) 1
13 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE N3N - (F29) 1
14 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b SAN -(339) 1
15 B9101-490-000 DRIVER b 5N - 1
16 05 228-19809 SHEET IOFVE UYI-b (AEhY) T
17 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. 77 5%y 43 1
18 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) 7 7V ZE4 N0 . 1(600CC) 1
19 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 myhryY#(1.5) 1
20 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH ayhy b 54p° - 1
21 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 uyhIVv¥(2.5) 1
22 J1080-000-000  BOLL SCREWDRIVER IR AN ¥ 0. 1
23 03 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6% - AN ¥} 1
24 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) An° +(5%6) 1
25 B9143-372-000 - WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) V3-7 ¢ An ¥ (7.1%8.1) 1
26 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Va7 F An F(v3-) 1
27 260-34702 WRENCH (14X11) Yavr FAn F(4° 1) 14%11 1
28 07 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5414-2 2
29 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE ¥ 2-%7" V-ZAF2-7 1
30 01 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B 7" VZ9%° 7B 1
31 01 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE f1-7° 0.05
32 02 400-16282 ROCKING_ROD FIXING A)7VEy N aF4h &4 1
33 %02 WP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 L% b % 6.2X9.5X1 2
34 02 SM-6061400-SP  SCREW M6 L=14 L513Y° M6 L=14 2
35 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oyHr7FE bh M5X0.8 L=10 1
36 400-31047 RUBBER_HINGE ASM. T ARV U3 1
37 400-39798 RUBBER CUSHION B 1 AbYY ¥ B (2)
38 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION M7 $HTa MY (2)
39 229-26208 NAIL 1AV ¥ Uy (8)
40 229-26505 WASHER (A sVEVS o (2)
41 400-15613 HINGE (%4 (2)
42 09 MDP-500B2102 DPX54#21-2 NIDPX5#21-2 1
43 05 102-31603 BOBBIN vy 2
44 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v-7 58" 1 S 1
45 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE {Y74A-Yavy ¥-} 1
46 400-13640 JUKT _GREASE B_TUBE 3" 1-%7" V-ZB 1
47 SL-6084092-TN  BOLT U RYXUYHITHE b 1
48 229-33303 VINYL COVER M7 =N - 1
NOTE (#£3d) 01...,FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7 LH-4168-7,4188-TH

02....FOR LH-4128

03....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7
04....FOR LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7
05....FOR LH-4188-7

06....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7

07....TYPE S
08....TYPE F
09....TYPE G

~- 44 -

LH-41284
LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-TH
LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7H
LH-4188-7H
LE-4128-7,4168-7TH

S{ERR

FiL R

G BR



23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)(FOR LH-4128(1))
Ry — TR —ER (DLH-4128(L)A)

Meedle gauge sizeThroat plate Throat plate Feed Dog Foed Dog
(Throat feed) (Lower feed) (Lowar fsed)
8 B E(HRY) ¥ E(FRY) Y8 B Y B(TRY)
. =
o 5
Code g QHF 9
a-+ e o S
inch] mm [Ref.Mo! Part No, [Ref.No] Part No. Ref.NoJ] Part No., [Ref.Mol] Part No. Ref.No] Part No. [Ref.No] Part No. [Ref.Noj Part No.
B /g 3.2] 1 |226-25107/ 19 [228-45200, 27 ([400-33563 61232-05107
c 5/42] 4.0] 2 [226-252086 28 [400-25784
D 316 4.8 3 |226-25305] 20 [228-45408 29 |400-25785; 45 |400-25801| 62 {232-05305
E 1/32| 5.6| 4 [226-25404 30 |400-25786] 46 {400-25802
F 17 | 6.4] 5 {226-25503] 21 |228-456086! 31 ]400-25787} 47 1400-25803) 63 |232-05503]
G 89| 7.1 6 [226-25602 32 |400-25788; 48 |400-25804
H 51| 7.9| 7 |226-25701| 22 |228-45804 33 (400-25789] 49 |400-25805| 64 |228-47800
K 38| 9.5| 8 [226-25800 34 |400-25790; 50 1400-25806
W T/46[11.1] 9 [226-25909 35 (400-25791! 51 ]400-25807
L /5 li2.7] 10 |226-26006 23 1228-46109; 36 |400-25792} 52 1400-25808 65 (228-48105
] 5/9 115.9} 11 [226-25105 37 |400-25793{ 53 1400-25809
N 3/4 119,1] 12 |226-26204 24 1228-46307) 38 (400-25794| 54 (400-25810 66 |228-48303
P T/ {22.,2| 13 |226-26303 25 |228-46408) 39 |1400-25795/ 55 [400-25811 67 |228-48B402
Q 1 25,41 14 1226-258402 26 §228-46505) 49 1400-25796] 56 1400-25812 658 |228-48501
R 1-1/8i28.6| 15 |226-26501 41 [400-25797/ 57 400-25813
S 1-174/31,8] 16 |226-26600 42 1400-25798| 58 400-25814
T 1-3/8(34 .9 17 |226-26708 43 [400-25799 5% 400-25815
U 1-1/2[38.1) 18 |226-26808 44 1400-25800[ 60 (400-258186
Stitch spec. S * #
TiEY w % Lid *

Meedle gauge size{Sliding plate asm.| Sliding plate asm.|Sliding plate asm
Left (Right) (Front)
8 BYR(E) A AVE(R)E BYE(MDE

inch
/3
5/39
318
142
/4
8749
5/1¢6
3/8
The A
ro [12.7
54 [15.9]70 226-01157 74 226-006854
375 19,1
g 22,2
1 |25.4 (7 226-012586 75 226-00753
1-1/8(28.6
1-174]31.8
1-3/g/34.8]72 226-01355 76 226-00852
1-1/2]38.1

Ref.No Part No. Ref.No Part No, Ref.No Part No,

m|e|l=lealo|lololm

89 226-01058 73 226-00555

wi~Nj~Nlojo|sielo|g

-

77 400-34931

=S| DB O|VD|E|F|E|=N| TN MSO T

<

Stitech spec,| S Spec. common Spec¢c. common Spec, common
TRY . ] )
I ] wre ;254 11131 [:2:£:3:)




1 226-25107 THROAT PLATE 1/8” (3.2M¥) MLA({M5YF)1/8" (3. 2MM) 1
2 226-25206 THROAT PLATE 5/32” (4MM) MAA(4M5YFT)5/327 (4MM) 1
3 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16” (4.8MM) MLA(AM5YFY)3/16” (4. 8MM 1
4 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32” (5.6MM) MARAMFIFYIT/327 (5. 6MM 1
5 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 MAR({M5IFY)1/47 (6. 4MM) 1
6 I06-25602 THROAT PLATE 9/732” (7. THN) NRIYFY)9/7327 (7. ThK I
7 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16” (7.9MM) N4 ({MXY}Y)5/167(7.9M 1
8 226-25800 THROAT PLATE 3/8” (9.5MM) ML ({hFYF9)3/8”7 (9. 5MM 1
9 226-25909 THROT PLATE 7/16 (11.1¥) MAR(AIXIFNT/167 (11, 1M 1

10 226-26006 THROAT PLATE 1/2” (12.7MM) MAAAMEYFTII/27 (12, THM 1

T 726-26105 THROAT PLATE 5/8” (15.90N) NARANEIFT)5/87 (15, 9NN 1

12 226-26204 THROAT PLATE 3/4” (19.1MM) MAR({MFIFY)I3/47 (19, 1MM 1

13 226-26303 THROAT PLATE 7/8” (22.2MM) MILA(LPFYF)T/87 (22, 2MH 1

14 226-26402 THROAT PLATE 1" (25.4MM) MLR({IFFYIL" (25, 4MM) 1

15 226-26501 THROAT PLATE 1.1/8” (28.6MM) MAR({M5IF)1-1/87(28.6 1

16 726- 26600 THROAT PLATE 1.1747 (31.8HH) MAAANEIFI)T- 1747 (31.8 T

17 226-26709 THROAT PLATE 1.3/8” (34.9MM) MAR{IXYFI)1-3/87(34.9 1

18 226-26808 THROAT PLATE 1.1/2” (38.1MM) MARAMFYFIIL-1/27(38.1 1

19 228-45200 THROAT PLATE, (1/8). MAR(1/8”) 1

20 228-45408 THROAT PLATE, 3/1i6. nM13(3/16”) 1

7T 728-45606 THROAT PLATE, {1/4). INELIQVLAD) T

22 228-45804 THROAT PLATE, (5/16). N185/16 1

23 228-46109 THROAT PLATE, (1/2). MAR(1/27) 1

24 228-46307 THROAT PLATE, (3/4). M1A(3/4”) 1

25 228-46406 THROAT PLATE, (7/8). P1A(7/8”) 1

76 J08-46505 THROAT PLATE, (1) IVELICND) I

27 400-33563 FEED DOG_TYPE F 1/8 AINF 1/8 1

28 400-25784 FEED DOG 5/32 AN 5/32 1

29 400-25785 FEED DOG 3/16 A79n 3/16 1

30 400-25786 FEED DOG 7/32 A7IN T7/32 1

) 400- 25787 FEED DOG 1/4 TN 174 I

32 400-25788 FEED DOG 9/32 AN 9/32 1

33 400-25789 FEED DOG 5/16 AN 5/16 1

34 400-25790 FEED DOG 3/8 A7In 3/8 1

35 400-25791 FEED DOG 7/16 I 7/16 1

36 400-25792 FEED DOG 1/2 TN 172 I

37 400-25793 FEED DOG 5/8 1IN 5/8 1

38 400-25794 FEED DOG 3/4 A7 3/4 1

39 400-25795 FEED DOG 7/8 AN 7/8 1

40 400-25796 FEED DOG 1 A 1 1

ry| 400- 25797 FEED DOG 1-1/8 TN T-1/8 I

42 400-25798 FEED DOG 1-1/4 AN 1-1/4 1

43 400-25799 FEED DOG 1-3/8 A7 1-3/8 1

44 400-25800 FEED DOG 1-1/2 A7 1-1/2 1

45 400-25801 FEED DOG 3/16 AU 3/16 1

46 400~ 25807 FEED DOG 7/32 F7VN 7732 I

47 400-25803 FEED DOG 1/4 AN 1/4 1

48 400-25804 FEED DOG 9/32 AN 9/32 1

49 400-25805 FEED DOG 5/16 In° 5/16 1

50 400-25806 FEED DOG 3/8 A7In 3/8 1

BI 20025807 FEED DOG 7/16 TN 7716 1

52 400-25808 FEED DOG 1/2 A7IN 172 1

53 400-25808% FEED DOG 5/8 A7IN 5/8 1

54 400-25810 FEED DOG 3/4 A7IN 3/4 1

55 400-25811 FEED DOG 7/8 AN 7/8 1

56 00-75812 FEED DOG 1 TR 1 T

57 400-25813 FEED DOG 1-1/8 A7 1-1/8 1

58 400-25814 FEED DOG 1-1/4 A998 1-1/4 1

59 400-25815 FEED DOG 1-3/8 A7In 1-3/8 1

60 400-25816 FEED DOG 1-1/2 A7In 1-1/2 1

61 732-05107 FEED DOG 1/8” TN 1787 1

62 232-05305 FEED DOG 3/16” 17N 3/16” 1

63 232-05503 FEED DOG 1/4” A9 1/4” 1

64 228-47800 FEED DOG 5/16” A7IN 5/16 1

65 228-48105 FEED DOG, (1/2). AU (1/27) 1

R 77848303 FEED DOG, (3/4). FIIN (3747) T

67 228-48402 FEED DOG, (7/8). A2IN (7/87) 1

68 228-48501 FEED DOG, (1). v (1) 1

69 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AN DLR(ERY) AX3 1

70 226-01157 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. AN ){2(ea Y) BI3 1

il 276-01256 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASH., C NIRRT ) CFS I

72 226-01355 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C AN VLR(eA V)D(I3) 1

73 226-00555 BED SLIDE R1GHT, ASM., A AN VIR(3X ) APR 1

74 226-00654 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. AN YLR(3¥ ) BI3 1

75 226-00753 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., C A V{4(3% ) O3 1

76 776-00852 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASH., D AN TIR(IY ) DI3 I

77 400-34931 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-F 1

~ 46 -

AN Y(A9T)3



24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-4128(2))
R — U a—ER (2)(LH-41282)H)

Needle gauge size | Needle clamp asm, Presser foot asm.
L L Bo& AR)
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided) {(Lower feed)
(BBHRA%EN) (BBHRXHN) (T#9)
Code E E
| &y | B4 | o
. S—
inch mm  |Fef.No, Part No, Ref.No, Part HNo, Ref. Mo, Part Mo, Ref . No. Part No,
B /g | 8.2 1 400-26027 19 400-35896 53 103-21852
C 5/321 4.0 2 400-2602% 20 400-35887
b 3/16 4.8 3 400-26031 21 226-40353 37 228-16557 54 103-982058
E 7/32 5.8 4 400-26033 22 226-40452 38 228-16658
F 1/4 6.4 5 400-26035 23 228-40551 33 228-167558 55 103-92258
G S/391 7.1 8 400-26037 24 226-40759 40 228-16854
H 5,161 7.8 7 400-26039 25 226-40858 41 228-16953 56 103-92454
K 3/8 9.5 8 400-26041 286 226-40857 42 228-17050
] T,16] 11.1 9 400-26043 27 226-41054 43 400-33941
L 1/2 12.7 10 400-26045 28 226-41252 44 222-17189 87 103-9827%1
# 5/8 15.8 11 400-26047 29 226-4135%1 45 400-33945
il 3/4 19.1 12 400-26049 30 2286-41450 46 400-33947 58 103-93056
P 7/8 22.2 13 400-26051 31 225-41658 47 400-33949 59 228-44480
Q 1 28,4 14 400-26053 32 226-41757 48 400-33951 80 228-4455%
R 1-1/8] 28.6 15 400-26055 33 226-41856 49 400-33953
S 1-1/41 31.8 16 400-26057 34 226-41955 50 400-339565
T 1"3/8 34.9 17 400-26059 35 226-42052 51 400-33957
U 1'1/2 38.1 18 400-260681 36 226-42151 52 40G-33859
Stitch spec, s Spec., common *
FiY *
g it & o tHgta %




1 400-26027 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/8) NIV A73(1/8) 1

2 400-26029 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(5/32) pIM A23(5/32) 1

3 400-26031 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(3/16) MU A23(3/16) 1
4 400-26033 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(7/32) NIV AP3(7/32) 1

5 400-26035 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/4) MM A3(1/4) 1
6 400-26037 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(9/32) AV AY3(6/32) 1

7 400-26039 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(5/16) nYp A23(5/16) 1
8 400-26041 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(3/8) nIN A73(3/8) 1
9 400-26043 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(7/16) PN A23(7/16) 1
10 400-26045 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/2) MM A23(1/2) 1
11 400-26047 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(5/8) NI A73(5/8) 1
12 400-26049 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(3/4) PN A73(3/4) 1
13 400-26051 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(7/8) NN AP3(7/8) 1
14 400-26053 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1) MR A73(1) 1
15 400-26055 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1-1/8) MM AP3I(1-1/8) 1
16 400-26057 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1-1/4) AT AI(1-1/4) 1
17 400-26059 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1-3/8) nYR AZ3(1-3/8) 1
18 400-26061 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1-1/2) PN M3(1-1/2) 1
19 400-35896 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 39V a94¥z(3)1/8 1
20 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEyLy 394y (73)5/32 1
21 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 9Ly 9% (r3)3/167 (4. 1
22 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 9Ly v (23)7/327(5. 1
23 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEyLy 2944 (23)1/47(6.4. 1
24 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $xyLy YA (23)9/327(7, 1
25 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $yLy vt (r3)5/167 (7, 1
26 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥y a94%x(r3)3/87(9.5 1
27 226-41054 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/16”(11.1MM) $3yLy 2V (23)7/167(11 1
28 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $yLy 2y (r3)1/27 (12, 1
29 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 391y avt¥I(43)5/87 (15, 1
30 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥V y avf¥r(23)3/47 (19, 1
31 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $x9LY avkyr(73)7/87(22. 1
32 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $x9Ly 24T (23)17(26.40 1
33 226-41856 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Ly 2vAdI(#3)1.1/87(2 1
34 226-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $yLy avAYI(23)1.1/47(3 1
35 226-42052 PRESSER FOOT ASM. F¥yLy avA¥(r3)1.3/8”7(3 1
36 226-42151 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Ly 1943 (73)1.1/27(3 1
37 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 LYy avt¥r2 . 4(43)3/16”7 1
38 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 LY A2 . 4(23)7/327 1
39 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” FXyLY 294412.4(23)1/4” 1
40 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 9Ly avf¥I2.4(23)9/32” 1
41 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 ¥yl y avt¥2.4(73)5/7167 1
42 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) $EyLy 29912, 4(3)3/8” 1
43 400-33941 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM 7/16 FEYLY 29hFI2.4(23)7/167 1
44 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) FEyLy avt¥yr2.4(43)1/2” 1
45 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 5/8 $yLy 29t ¥12.4(43)5/8” 1
46 400-33947 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 3/4 FXyL Y avi¥i2, 4(3)3/4” I
47 400-33949 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 7/8 $E9L Yy a94¥12.4(23)7/8” 1
48 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM 1 9Ly avt¥r2.4(43)1” 1
49 400-33953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM 1-1/8 39Uy a9fHe2 . 4(43)1-1/8" 1
50 400-33955 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 1-1/4 9Ly aytHr2.4(3)1-1/4" 1
51 400-33957 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM 1-3/8 FyL v av4¥12.4(73)1-3/8" 1
52 400-33959 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 1-1/2 $x9Ly a0fHr2.4(23)1-1/2" 1
53 103-91852 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/8 Y aykdr 43 1/8 1
54 103-92058 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 I agt¥T 43 1
55 103-92256 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 29T 43 1/4 1
56 103-92454 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16 Y 2UR$IL 73 5/16 1
57 103-92751 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/2 Y agkyL 43 1/2 1
58 103-93056 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/4 I 29%¥I 43 3/4 1
59 228-44450 COMPENSATING PRESSER ASM, (7/8) ¥ avktr(s3) 7/8” 1
60 228-44559 BOBBIN CASE ASM, HEAVY FABLIC. Iy avtyI(s3) 1 1

— 48



25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3)(FOR LH-4128*F)
Ry —UEm—ER (3)(LH-4128*FH)

Needle gauge sizel Throat plate T?;:a.}az::ge Feed dog Presser foot asm, g:;::;rg:;g?
5 242 M 4N
& & & F-7° HBHE EYo@ goa x(B) feal|)
gl b e
Code ﬂ E i @%" ©
1-+ L4 -
inch| mm [Ref.Noj Part Mo. [Ref.No] Part No. Ref.Noj Part No, Ref,Nol Part Mo. Ref.Mo] Part MNo. Ref.Mo] Part No,
B lr,g | 3.2 1 1226-25107] 7 {226-28002| 13 {400-33563| 19 {400-35883| 25 |226-27152| 371 {226-47051
D 316 4.8 2 1226-25305] 8 (226-28200| 14 {400-33564) 20 1400-35884| 28 |1226-27350| 32 1226-47150
E 7,391 5.6 3 1226-25404) 9§ |226-28309| 15 {400-33565| 21 |400-35885| 27 |226-27453] 33 |226-47259
F 1,4 | 6.4 4 |226-25503| 10 |226-28408] 16 1400-33566| 22 |400-35886| 28 1225-27558| 34 |226-47358
G 8/32| 7.1 5 |226-25602} 11 [226-28507] 17 (400-33567| 23 [400-35887} 23 {226-27657| 35 [226-47457
H 5146 7.9 6 (226-25701| 12 [226-28606| 18 [400-33568| 24 1400-35888! 30 {2256-27756]| 36 |226-47556
Needle gauge sizelNeedie clamp asm./Sliding plate asmBiiding plate asm| Sliding plate asm. Sliding plate asm,
~ (Left) ight) (Front) (Front){with Taping)
B @ L BUR(E)E RUE(H)E ROR(M) A FIEONAG-784R)

- 1| &

inch| mm Ref.No Part HNo. Ref.No] Part No. Ref.Noj Part No. Ref.Nol Part No, [Ref.No] Part No.
B g | 3.2 37 400-26027
D 316 4.8 | 38 400-26031
- Z:iz 2:2 :22 Zggiggg; 43 | 226-01058 | 44 | 226-00555 | 45 | 400-34331 | 46 | 232-06708
G 8491 7.1 41 400-26037
H 51l 7.9 | 42 400-26039




1 226-25107 THROAT PLATE 1/8” (3.2MM) NLE(AAEYFY)1/87(3.2MM) 1

2 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16” (4.8MM) NLA(AMRYFY)3/167 (4. 8HH 1

3 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32” (5.6MM) NIAAANEYFY)T/327(5.6MH 1
4 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 MNAR(AMFYFY)1/47 (6. 4MM) 1
5 226-25802 THROAT PLATE 9/32” (7.14M) NILEANEYFYYO/327 (T 1M 1
3 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16” (7.9HM) NI4R (AVFVF)5/167 (7.9 1

7 226-28002 THROAT PLATE 1/8” F-7° 9530 nY44(1/8") 1
8 226-28200 THROAT PLATE 3/16" F=7" 9ray nY4%(3/16”) 1

9 226-28309 THROAT PLATE, 7/32” F=7° JEN14(T/327) 1
10 226-28408 THROAT PLATE 1/4” F-7° 9rav nY4a(1/4”) 1
11 226-28507 THROAT PLATE 9/32” F-7°5av nI(4(9/32”) 1
12 226-28606 TAPING THROT PLATE 5/16 F-7° EIONYLR(5/16") 1
13 400-33563 FEED DOG TYPE F 1/8 279N F 1/8 1
14 400-33564 FEED DOG TYPE F 3/16 A7 F 3/16 1
15 400-33565 FEED DOG TYPE F 7/32 AN T 7/32 1
16 400-33566 FEED DOG TYPE F 1/4 X7V TF_1/4 1
17 400-33567 FEED_DOG TYPE F 9/32 AN F 9/32 1
18 400-33568 FEED DOG TYPE F 5/16 A7UNF 5/16 1
19 400-35883 FEED _DOG_TYPE F 1/8 T7INTF 1/8 1
20 400-35884 FEED DOG TYPE F 3/16 A7)0 F _3/16 1
21 400-35885 FEED DOG TYPE F 7/32 F7INF 7732 1
22 400-35886 FEED DOG TYPE F 1/4 IOV F 1/4 1
23 400-35887 FEED _DOG TYPE F_9/32 A7INF 9/32 1
24 400-35888 FEED_DOG TYPE F 5/16 AN F 5/16 1
25 226-27152 PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 1/8 Fy avt¥r(73)1/8” 1
26 226-27350 F PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 F¥ 29t41(73)3/16” 1
27 226-27459 PRESSER FOOT ASM., 7/32” Fy a944x(23)7/32" 1
28 226-27558 PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 1/4 Fy 29t¥1(73)1/4” 1
29 226-27657 PRESSER FOOT ASM., F 9/32 Fy 2941 (73)9/32” 1
30 226-27756 PRESSER FOOT ASM., F 5/16 F3° a94%1(73)5/16” 1
31 226-47051 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 1/8” ASM. A7 W AN A¥T(73)1/87 1
32 226-47150 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 3/16” 247 W AN A¥T(23)3/16”" 1
33 226-47259 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 7/32” Z47° Wi A A¥L(r3)7/32” 1
34 226-47358 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 1/4” 247 W Ab AL (r3)1/4” 1
35 226-47457 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 9/32 A7 W AN A¥T(73)9/32” 1
36 226-47556 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 5/16” ASM 477 W A A¥2(73)5/16” 1
37 400-26027 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/8) MM A3(1/8) 1
38 400-26031 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(3/16) Mb A73(3/16) 1
39 400-26033 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(7/32) NN A3(7/32) 1
40 400-26035 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/4) PN M3I(1/4) 1
41 400-26037 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(9/32) MV A73(9/32) 1
42 400-26039 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(5/16) MM A73(5/16) 1
43 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AN WA D) AZ3 1
44 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AN W4R(3% ) A3 1
45 400-34931 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-F AN VL3173 1
46 232-06709 BED SLIDE (FRONT)A AN YMA(ITHA 1

- B0 -



26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4)(FOR LH-4128-"7(1))
Ry — UM —-ER ((LH-4128-7(1) )

Needle gauge sizel Throat plate Feed dog Presser foot asm.
I H % B o8& B (B
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided)
(#82%Hh) (BBARIN)
Code g E
Ehl ™ i
L B | 88
inch| mm |Ref.No.] Part Mo. |Ref.No.| Part No., |Ref.No.| Part Mo. |Ref.No.] Part He. |Ref.No,| Part No.
B s 3.2 1 400-35881 17 400-35890 33 400-53705 48 400-35896
C 57491 4.0 2 400-25485 18 400-25817 49 400-35897
o 3/15 4.8 3 400-25490 19 400-25818 34 400-25831 50 226-40353 64 228-18557
E 7/32 5.6 4 400-25491 20 400-25819 35 400-25832 51 226-40452 65 223-166586
F 4 6.4 5 400-25492 21 400-28715 36 400-25833 52 226-40551 €6 228-1675%
G 80| 7.1 6 409-25493 22 400-25820 37 400-25834 53 226-40759 7 228-16854
H 5461 7.9 7 400-25494 23 400-25821 38 400-25835 54 226-40858 68 228-16953
K |34 9.5 8 400-25495 24 400-25822 39 400-258386 55 226-40857 €9 228-17050
Wl g l11.1 9 400-25496 25 400-25823 49 400-25837 56 226-41054 70 400-33941
L v 12,7 10 400-25498 26 400-25824 41 400-25838 57 226-41252 71 228-17159
M 5/3 15.9 11 400-25499 27 400-25825 42 400-2583¢9 58 226-41361 72 400~33345
N [34 [19.1 12 400-25500 28 400-25826 43 400-25840 59 226-41450 73 400-33947
P 1l |22.2 13 400-25502 29 400-25827 44 400-25841 60 226-41658 74 1 400-33949
Q 1 25. 4 14 400-25503 30 400-25828 45 400-25842 61 226-41757 75 400-33951
R {1-15|28.8 15 400-25504 31 400-25829 46 400-25843 62 226-418586 7 400-33953
s [1-14]31.8 16 400-25505 32 400-25830 47 400-25844 63 228-41955| 77 400-33955
Stitch spec.| S Spec. common 4 +
gt | A e e




1 400-35881 THROAT_PLATE TRIM 1/8 1bxINI1% 1/8 1

2 400-25485 THROAT PLATE_TRIM 5/32 1b%InY4% 5/32 1

3 400-25490 THROAT_PLATE TRIM-3/16 {b%INY{4-3/16 1

4 400-25491 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-7/32 1M5InY44-7/32 1

5 400-25492 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/4 1hxINY1%-1/4 1

[ 400-25453 THROAT PLATE,_TRIN-9/32 {V¥INI{5-9732 I

7 400-25494 THROAT PLATE TRIM-5/16 {}%In)14-5/16 1

8 400-25495 THROAT_PLATE TRIM-3/8 1M¥INY14-3/8 1

9 400-25496 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-7/16 {MEINY12-7/16 1
10 400-25498 THROAT PLATE TRIM-1/2 {1%InY{4-1/2 1
T Z00-25499 THROAT _PLATE _TRIN-5/8 TFEUATIE-5/8 T
12 400-25500 THROAT PLATE TRIM-3/4 1M 5InY14-3/4 1
13 400-25502 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-7/8 AMXIN14-7/8 1
14 400-25503 THROAT PLATE_TRIK-1 1h3InY14-1 1
15 400-25504 THROAT PLATE TRIM-1-1/8 {MINI{4-1-1/8 1
16 Z00-25505 THARCAT PLATE TRIN-1-1/% TFEINITE-T-174 1
17 400-35890 FEED_DOG TYPE-S 1/8 A7V 41%) S 1/8 1
18 400-25817 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 5/32 A7In 4ME) S 5/32 1
19 400-25818 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/16 AN APEY S 3/16 1
20 400-25819 FEED_DOG TYPE-S 7/32 A7V Ab%) S 7/32 1
2T Z00-28715 FEED_DOG _TYPE-S 1/4 FFINAREY S 174 i
22 400-25820 FEED_DOG _TYPE-S 9/32 AN AR S 9/32 1
23 400-25821 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 5/16 A7In M) S 5/16 1
24 400-25822 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 3/8 A7In4b§) S 3/8 1
25 400-25823 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 7/16 IV AM) S 7/16 1
o6 400-25824 FEED_DOG TYPE-S 172 FFINATFT S 1/Z |
27 400-25825 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 5/8 A7InAME) S 5/8 1
28 400-25826 FEED_DOG TYPE-S 3/4 A7IN AMEY) S 3/4 1
29 400-25827 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/8 A7 AM) S 7/8 1
30 400-25828 FEED_DOG TYPE-S 1 A7UNAME) S 1 1
31 400-25829 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 1178 F7INANET S 1 178 I
32 400-25830 FEED_DOG TYPE-S 1 1/4 A9V AN S 1 1/4 1
33 400-53705 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G 1/8 A790" 1M)G 1/8 1
34 400-25831 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 3/16 A7IN AMSY) G 3/16 1
35 400-25832 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 7/32 AVINAME) G 7/32 1
36 400-2583% FEED _DOG_TYPE-G 1/4 F7ININEY G 174 |
37 400-25834 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 9/32 A7V AN G 9/32 1
38 400-25835 FEED_DOG TYPE-G 5/16 A7 M) G 5/16 1
39 400-25836 FEED_DOG _TYPE-G 3/8 A7INAMEY) G 3/8 1
40 400-25837 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 7/16 A7In AN G 7/16 1
11 400-25838 FEED DOG TYPE-G 1/2 FIIN ANEY G 1/2 I
42 400-25839 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 5/8 A7In 4M%) G 5/8 1
43 400-25840 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 3/4 A7In 4MX) G 3/4 1
44 400-25841 FEED DOG TYPE-G 7/8 AN 4NY G T/8 1
45 400-25342 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 1 A7 AM) G 1 1
16 Z00-75843 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G I-1/8 FIIN AT G [-178 I
47 400-25844 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1-1/4 A7INAMY G 1-1/4 1
43 400-35396 PRESSER FOOT ASH. $3ULy 2194 r(73)1/8 1
49 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASM, $xUL Y 294¥1(73)5/32 1
50 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FXUL Y 294$1(73)3/167 (4, 1
51 TU6-50452 PRESSER FOOT ASK. F9LT IFYI(73)7/327(5.6 I
52 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥y avA¥r(23)1/47(6.4 1
53 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. XUV 29AFT(73)9/327 (7. 1
54 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $3UV3 1A¥(73)5/167 (7. 1
55 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM, $3UVY” 194¥1(23)3/87(9.5 1
56 726-41054 PRESSER FOOT ASY.7/16” (11.THI) SEVIP ARV iRVEIXTAL ! T
57 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FXUL Y 29T (73)1/27 (12, 1
58 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥y Y 29442(73)6/87(16. 1
59 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ULy 29 (73)3/47 (19, 1
60 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FRUL Y 2R (73)7/87 (22, 1
61 726-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASN. LT () 172540 T
62 226-41856 PRESSER FOOT ASM., FRULY 29A¥T(73)1.1/87 (2 1
63 226-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥y 2H¥e(r3)1.1/4”(3 1
64 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 $XULY 20k¥r2.4(3)3/16” 1
65 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 ¥y Y 292 . 4(93)7/32” 1
56 728-18755 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 1747 YUY FYI2 ATTH 174 1
67 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 FXUL3° avk¥r2 . 4(53)9/32” 1
68 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 XLy 294¥12.4(93)5/16” 1
69 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) ¥Ry 194¥12.4(93)3/8” 1
70 400-33941 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 7/16 $XULY AA¥E2.4(73)7/16” 1
71 —228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASN. D=2.4 (1/2) F¥Ly a2 4531727 I
72 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM 5/8 $XULY 194912 .4(23)5/8” 1
73 400-33947 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM_3/4 $3X7L3 294412.4(23)3/4” 1
74 400-33949 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER ASH 7/8 FRULY A¥T2.4(13)7/8” 1
75 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM 1 FR7Ly 294912 .4(23)1” 1
76 "400-33953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM I-1/8 ULy 92,453 1-1/8” I
77 400-33955 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM 1-1/4 1

- 52 _

7Ly 294412, 4(23)1-1/4”



27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (5)(FOR LH-4128-7(2))
R — VR —E R (5)(LH—4128-7(2) )

Needle gauge size Needle clamp asm, [Sliding plate asm.|Sliding plate asm.| Sliding plate asm. Wiper
(Left) (Right) (Front)
¥ ® i 8 4 BUR(E)A BUR(E) AR RUR(H) A 7418~
Code o
J-}
B &
inch mm (Ref.No.i Part No. |Ref.No. Part No. Re¥_No, Part No. Ref.No.] Part No, |Ref.No.| Part WNo.
B | g 3.2 1 400-26027
¢ | 9433] 4.0 2 400-26029
D |34 4.8 3 400-26031
E |7/732] 5.8 4 400-26033
F | 6.4 5 400-26035 26 1102-09203
17 | 400-25247 | 21 | 400-25235
G | 939 7.1 8 400-26037
H 54| 7.8 7 400-26039
K {343 9.5 8 400-26041
25 |400-31358
| e l11.1 9 | 400-26043
L |V 112.7] 10 | 400-26045 27 |102-08500
w |5 l15.9] 11 | 400-26047| 18 | 400-25248 | 22 | 400-25236
N |34 |18.1 12 | 400-26049
28 |102-09807
P |74 |22.2 | 13 | 400-26051
Q 1 [25.4] 14 |400-26053| 19 | 400-25249 23 | 400-25239
R {1-14|28.6| 15 | 400-26055 28 [102-09906
s [1-14|31.8| 16 |400-26057| 20 | 400-25250 24 | 400-25240
Stitch spec.| S Spec., common Spec, common Spec., common Spec. common Spec. common
Bt R G fHEE g Eg ftRAR HRAR THtE




1 400-26027 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/8) YR AP3(1/8) 1
2 400-26029 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/32) M A23(5/32) 1
3 400-26031 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/16) PR API(3/16) 1
4 400~26033 ASSY _NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/32) MM AP3(7/32) 1
5 400-26035 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/4) nh AI3(1/4) 1
6 400-26037 ASSY _NEEDLE_CLAMP(9/32) YR AZ3(9/32) 1
7 400-26039 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(5/16) ML AP3(5/16) 1
8 400-26041 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/8) NN A3(3/8) 1
9 400-26043 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/16) NP AI3(T7/16) 1
10 400-26045 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/2) MR AI(1/2) 1
11 400-25047 ASSY _NEEDLE _CLAMP(5/8) nYp A73(5/8) 1
12 400-26049 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/4) NI API(3/4) 1
13 400-26051 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/8) M AVI(7/8) 1
14 400-260563 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1) nYRAZI(1) 1
15 400-260565 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1-1/8) MR AZI(1-1/8) 1
16 400-250567 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1-1/4) PYR API(1-1/4) 1
17 400-25247 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-A IDEIAA VL A-v 4 ) N 1
18 400-25248 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-B IMEVAN DR -v4 V-B-73 1
19 400-25249 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-C VYN EE Sl &Y 2 1
20 400-25250 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-L-D APEYAN D{A-v4" Y 2 1
21 400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A APEYAN Y1 R-3%° 1
22 400-25236 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-R-B VISR SR 1
23 400-25239 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-C APFPAN L0-3% 1
24 400-25240 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-R-D 1PXYAN J45-3¥ 1
25 400-31358 ASSY_SLIDE PLATE-F VAN APALYE 1
26 102-09203 WIPER 3/327-3/8” VEGAN 1
27 102-08500 WIPER TN - 1
28 102-09807 WIPER 7N - 1
29 102-09906 WIPER TN - 1

— b4 —



28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (6)(FOR LH—-4168-17)
Ry — VR —E R (6)(LH—4168—7H)

Needle gauge size| Throat plate Feed dog Presser foot asm,
(I it % B Y B ® & a(d)
e (Tip-divided)| (Tip-divided)
3.2mm & (BBRA%EN) (BBR%KEN)
1.7 > ™ E =
Code Ny & &
3-8 ~N ™
AL £ o SETE
inch{ mm [Ref.Mo,| Part No. [Ref.,Mo. Part Mo. Ref.No,| Part Mo, |Ref.No. Part No, [Ref.No,) Part No.
B8 1/8 3.2 1 400-35881 13 400-35890; 2% 400-53705| 36 {400-35896
c 5/32 4.0 2 400-25485 14 |400-25817 37 400-35897
D 3/16 4.8 3 400-25490 15 400-25818 26 400-25831 38 226-40353 48 228-16557
E 7/32 5.6 4 400-25491 16 (400-25819] 27 400-25832 39 |(226-40452| 4% (228-16656
F 1/4 6.4 5 400-25492 17 400-26715 28 400-25833 40 226-40551 50 228-16755
G 9/32 7.1 6 400-25493 18 400-25820 29 400-25834 41 226-4075¢ 51 228-16854
H 5/16 7.9 7 400-25494 19 400-25821 30 400-25835% 42 |226-40858] 52 [223-169%53
K 3/3 9.5 8 400-25495] 20 {4900-25822} 3% 400-25836) 43 1226-409557} 53 |228-17050
L 1/2 12.7 9 400-25488| 21 400-25824; 32 400-25838 44 |226-41252 54 |228-1715%8
M 5/3 15.9 i0 400-25499 22 400-25825 33 400-25839 45 226-41351 55 400-33945
N 3/4 19.1 11 400-25500 23 400-258286 34 400-25840 46 226-41450 56 400-33947
Q 1 25.4 12 400-25503 24 |400-25828; 35 400-25842 47 {226-41757| 57 400-33951
Stitch spec.| 8 | Spec. common b b 4
g iR G TRLR &% b ¢

Needle gauge size| Needie clamp asm] Needle clamp asm.| Siiding plate asm.!Sliding plate asm.| Sliding plate_asm, Wiper
(Left) (Rights) (Left) (Right) (Front)

# @ f B(E)4 ft 8(8) 4 BUB(E) AR BUB(E)E RUB(H)AE 741
Code @
ERd N

inch] mm [Ref.Mo.; Part No. [Ref.MoJj Part No. [Ref.Mo. Part No. [Ref.Mo. Part No. Ref.No,Part No. Ref.No.,|Part No.

B 1/g 3.2 58 400-35877{ 7¢0 400-35878
C {549 4.0 59 [400-26063| 71 [400-26084
D |34¢g| 4.8] 60 j400-26065| 72 {400-26086
E |7%42]| 5.6 61 |400-26067| 73 {400-26088
F 1/4 6.4 82 400-26069| 74 400-26090 82 400-25247| 85 |400-25235 89 1102-09203
G |93 7.1 63 |400-26070] 75 [400-26091
88 400-31358
H |%9¢] 7.9] 64 |400-26072| 76 [400-26093
K 3/3 9.5 65 400-26074) 77 400-26095
L |V [12.7] 66 [400-26076] 78 400-26097
B 5/8 15.9 87 400-26078) 79 400-260699 83 400-25248] 86 {400-25236 90 102-098509
N 3/4 19.1 68 400-26080] 80 400-26101 91 |102-09807
Q 1 j25.4| 69 [400-26082] 81 400-26103| 84 |400-25249| 87 |(400-25239 92 |102-09906
Stiteh spec._S_ Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common | Spec. common | Spec. common| Spec. common
O S iR $:3:] HREE lig: £:9' ftRLE THRLR g 3257




1 400-35881 THROAT PLATE_TRIM_1/8 1M%In48 1/8 1
2 400-25485 THROAT_PLATE_TRI¥ 5/32 {MINY4E 5/32 1
3 400-25490 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/16 1MUY 42-3/16 1
4 400-25491 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-7/32 AMNEUAD(E-T/32 1
5 400-25492 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/4 {h%UNY44-1/4 1
4 100-75493 THROAT PLATE_TRIH-9/3% {NEIAY{E-9732 T
7 400-25494 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/16 {h%IN){4-5/16 1
8 400-25495 THROAT PLATE TRIM-3/8 15INY45-3/8 1
9 400-25498 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/2 AMINY44-1/2 1
10 400-25499 THROAT PLATE TRIM-5/8 {}%In)48-5/8 1
TT A00-Z5500 THROAT_PLATE_TRIN-3/7 HSIDECRIL T
12 400-25503 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-1 IS VIVEE B 1
13 400-35880 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/8 A7IN 4M5) S 1/8 1
14 400-25817 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/32 79N {h%Y) S 5/32 1
15 400-25818 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/16 A7In 4r%) S 3/16 1
16 400-25819 FEED_DUG_TYPE-S 7732 TTINATEY S 7732 T
17 400-26715 FEED_DOG TYPE-S 1/4 AN AMED S 1/4 1
18 400-25820 FEED_D0G_TYPE-S 9/32 A7UN MY S 9/32 1
19 400-25821 FEED_D0G_TYPE-S 5/16 A7UN {h%) S 5/16 1
20 400-25822 FEED_D0G_TYPE-S 3/8 AZUN {1%) S 3/8 1
7T 00-785%4 WIRING DTAGRAN 6OR FVELETY 7Z 60K I
22 400-25825 FEED_D0G_TYPE-S 5/8 A7UN {ME) S 5/8 1
23 400-25826 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/4 UM A1EY) S 3/4 1
24 400-25828 FEED_D0OG TYPE-S 1 AN %) S 1 1
25 400-53705 FEED_D0G_TYPE_7G 1/8 2790 {1596 1/8 1
76 400-25831 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 3/16 TN 3T G 3716 I
27 400-25832 FEED_D0G_TYPE-G 7/32 A7UN ANE) G T7/32 1
28 400-25833 FEED_D0G_TYPE-G 1/4 29N b5 G 1/4 1
29 400-25834 FEED DOG TYPE-G 9/32 A2Un M%) G 9/32 1
30 400-25835 FEED D0G_TYPE-G 5/16 AU {h%) G 5/16 1
31 400- 25836 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 3/8 FIINARX) G 3/8 T
32 400-25838 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1/2 A7UN AME) G 1/2 1
33 400-25839 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 5/8 79N 4P5Y) G 5/8 1
34 400-25840 FEED_D0G_TYPE-G 3/4 A7UN ATE) G 3/4 1
35 400-25842 FEED DOG TYPE-G 1 A2 AMEY G 1 1
36 200- 35806 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FEILT AT 1/8 I
37 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥57L Y aA¥r(23)5/32 1
38 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASH. $EIVY" 29R¥2(23)3/16” (4. 1
39 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM, $59b Y avA¥L(23)7/327 (5. 1
40 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASH. $xL Y arftr(r3)1/47(6.4 1
T 776-40757 PRESSER FOOT ASH. PRIV IRYI (739734 (7. T
42 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASN. FEIVY 29431(23)6/16" (7. 1
43 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASH. ¥590 7 294¥2(93)3/87 (9.5 1
44 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. oLy avtye(23)1/27 (12, 1
45 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASK, 3907 ayA¥1()3)5/87(15. 1
16 77641450 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FXIL T IR I(73)3/47(19. T
47 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASH. $3yLy 29T (23)17(25.40 1
48 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASK. 3/16 LY 294¥12.4(23)3/16” 1
419 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 VYT 29AYI2.4(03)7/32” 1
50 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” 590y 19%812.4(03)1/4”7 1
5T TI8- 16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASH. 9/32 TRV AL, 4(7%)9/ 32 T
52 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 9Ly 29A312.4(932)5/16" 1
53 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) ULy 29¥12.4(23)3/8” 1
54 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) FETL Y 29A¥2.4(03)1/27 1
55 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER ASH 5/8 FXUL Y avA¥r2 . 4(23)5/8” 1
5% A00-33947 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASH 372 FEUVT 10A¥12.4(73)3/4 T
57 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1 ¥59L Y 2yt 4(73)1”7 1
58 400-35877 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(1/8) A} AZIRR V(1/8) 1
59 400-26063 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(5/32) AR A73IeR 9 (5/32) 1
60 400-26065 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP_L(3/16) AR AZIER 9(3/16) 1
61 400-26067 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAWP_L(7/37) AN ATIER (7/3%) T
62 400-26069 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(1/4) AN AZIEA D (1/4) 1
63 400-26070 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(9/32) AR AZIRA D(9/32) 1
64 400-26072 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(5/16) MY AZIRS V(5/16) 1
65 400-26074 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(3/8) AYR AVIVE Y (3/8) 1
56 400-26076 ASSY_REEDLE_CLANP_L(177) WISEEIZ RISV I
67 400-26078 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(5/8) AN AZIRA Y (5/8) 1
68 400-26080 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLANP_L(3/4) AR ATIRA Y (3/4) 1
69 400-26082 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(1) MM AZIEE Y1) 1
70 400-35878 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP R(1/8) MY AZIZH (1/8) 1
7T 400- 728084 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAWP R(5/37) i {57327 T
72 400-26086 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP R(3/16) (3/16) 1
73 400-26088 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(7/32) (7/32) 1
74 400-26090 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP R(1/4) (1/4) 1
75 400-26091 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(9/32) (9/32) 1
76 00-Z6093 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLANP _R(5/16) (5/16) I
77 400-26095 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(3/8) (3/8) 1
78 400-26097 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP R(1/2) (1/2) 1
79 400-26099 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(5/8) (5/8) 1
80 400-26101 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP R(3/4) (3/4) 1
31 q00-26103 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLANP_R(T) )] T
82 400-25247 ASSY_SLIDE PLATE-L-A *Y-A-73 1
83 400-25248 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-B *y-B-73 1
84 400-25249 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-C *Y-C-73 1
85 400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A ¥ -A- 1
36 100-25236 ASSY_SLIPE PLATE-R-B B I
87 400-25239 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-C TMRYZA Y1 2-3% 3 1
88 400-31358 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-F AN V{AVIHI 1
89 102-09203 WIPER 3/327-3/8" Jin - 1
90 102-09500 WIPER gine - 1
DS T0Z-09807 WIPER VZ I T
92 102-09906 WIPER 94n - 1

- 56 -



29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (7)(FOR LH—-4188-7)
Ty — VR —ER ((LH-4188-7/)

Needle gauge size| Throat plate Feed dog Presser foot asm,
I ft & A Y B B AcH)
$2.4
% (Tip-divided) (Tip-divided)
61.7 (BHA%KAN) (BBR%HN)
Code ; :
[:] a
a &
j_F : @ c' @ v.
3.2mm a ~ o
- o
o
inch| mm [Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No., Part No. Ref.Mo.| Part No. Ref.No.| Part No. Ref,No. Part No.
B 1/3 3.2 1 400-35881 13 400-35890 25 (®400-53705 33 400-358986
C 5/32 4.0 2 400-25485 14 400-25817 34 400-35897
D 3/16 4.8 3 400-25490 15 400-25818 26 400-35891 35 226-40353 45 228-16557
E 7/32 5.6 4 400-25491 16 400-25819 27 400-50008 36 226-40452 46 228-16656
F 1/4 6.4 5 400-25492 17 400-26715 28 400-35892 37 226-40551 47 228-16755
G 9/32 7.1 [ 400-25493 18 400-25820 29 490-50010 38 226-40759 i8 228-16854
H 5/16 7.9 7 400-25494 19 400-25821 30 400-50011 39 226-40858 49 228-16953
K 3/3 9.5 8 400-25495 20 400-25822 31 400-35893 40 226-40957 50 228-17050
L 1/2 12.7 9 400-25498 21 400-25824 32 400-35894 41 226-41252 51 228-17159
M 5/8 15.9 10 400-2548989 22 400-25825 42 226-41351
N 3/4 19.1 11 400-25500 23 400-25826 43 226-41450
Q 1 25.4 12 400-25503 24 400-25828 44 226-41757
Stitch spec.] S | Spec. common * +
g &R |6 g £:9: * %
Needle gauge sizelNeedle clamp asm,|Needle clamp asm.| Stiding plate asm] Siiding plate asm Sliding plate asm, Wiper
"~ Left (Right) (Left) (Right) (Front)

&8 # B(E)HA # B(H)4 BOR(IL)A RUA(H)E BRUBR(E)E 741-
Code| @
a-+ &

inchi mm Ref.No, Part No. {Ref.No. Part No., [Ref.Mo. Part No. {Ref.Mo.| Part No. {Ref.No., Part No.[Ref.No. Part No.

B Ve 3.2 52 |B1402-526-BA0-A] G4 [B1402-526-BAC-A]

C | 539 4.0 53 [B1402-526-CA0-A] 65 [B1402-526-CA0-A

D | 34| 4.8 54 |[81402-526-DAL-A] 66 [B1402-526-DAR-A

E |7/32] 5.6 55 102-28559 67 102-28567

F 4 6.4 56 [B1402-526-FAL-A] 68 [B1402-526-FAR-A] 76 [(400-25247{ 79 [400-25235 83 (102-09203

G |99} 7.1 | 57 [B1402-526-GAL-A| 69 [B1402-526-GAR-A

82 |[400-31358

H [ 5%46] 7.9 | 5B [B1402-526-HAL-Al 70 [81402-526-HAR-A

K |34 9.5 59 B1402-526-KAL-A] 71 |B1402-526-KAR-A

L | Vs {12.7] 60 [Bi4o2-526-LAL-Al 72 [B1402-526-LAR-A

84 {102-09500

M |5 [15.9] 61 102-29856 73 102-28864 77 |400-25248] 80 [400-25236

N |34 [19.1] 62 102-28955 74 102-28963 85 [102-09807

Q 1 25 .4 63 102-29151 75 102-29169 78 |400-25249 81 400-25239 86 [102-09906
Stitch spec.i S | Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common | Spec, common | Spec. common| Spec. common

g 4R (e fRLSE HRLA g $:3:1 R R R A ftiE




1 400-35881 THROAT PLATE_TRIM_ 1/8 1h%UnIg8 1/8 1
2 400-25485 THROAT PLATE TRIM 5/32 1M5UNI{R 5/32 1
3 400-25490 THROAT_PLATE_TRIK-3/16 1b5INI{5-3/16 1
4 400-25491 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-7/32 1NEUMY42-7/32 1
5 400-25492 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/4 1h3UnI{5-1/4 1
6 200-25493 THROAT PLATE_TRIN-9/32 TREURI{%-9/32 T
7 400-25494 THROAT_PLATE TRIM-5/16 1b¥In{4-5/16 1
8 400-25495 THROAT PLATE TRIM-3/8 1DEUNY{5-3/8 1
9 400-25498 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-1/2 1h5UnY48-1/2 I

10 400-25499 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/8 1}%Ur)45-5/8 1

T1 200-25500 THROAT PLATE_TRIN-374 TFXIRI{5-374 1

12 400-25503 THROAT _PLATE_TRIK-1 1hEUAI{2-1 1

13 400-35890 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 1/8 1790 {h3) S 1/8 1

14 400-25817 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/32 79 h%) S 5/32 1

15 400-25818 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/16 A7 {h%) S 3/16 1

16 200-25319 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7732 FIN AN S 7732 i

17 400-26715 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 1/4 A7 4h%) S 1/4 1

18 400-25820 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 9/32 I 4h%) S 9/32 1

19 400-25821 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/16 A79n 4}%) S 5/16 1

20 400-25822 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/8 790 4h%) S 3/8 1

71 200-28524 WIRING DIAGRAN 60R eIV 74 GOR T

22 400-25825 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/8 Ir{p%) S 5/8 1

23 400-25826 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/4 790 1h5) S 3/4 1

24 400-25828 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 v 4y S 1 1

25 400-53705 FEED DOG_TYPE 76 1/8 A7 1h%06 1/8 1

76 700-35891 FEED_DOG TYPE 76 3/16 FII~ 459G 3716 1

27 400-50009 FEED_DOG_TYPE 76_7/32 A7 1h%06 7/32 1

28 400-35892 FEED_DOG_TYPE_76G_1/4 79N 1h5Y6 1/4 1

29 400-50010 FEED_DOG_TYPE 7G_9/32 1790 1h%06G 9/32 1

30 400-50011 FEED_DOG_TYPE 76 5/16 1790 1b%Y6G 5/16 1

31 Z00-35893 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G _3/8 FIIN {Y%9G 3/8 1

32 400-35894 FEED_DOG_TYPE_76_1/2 A27IN 1506 1/2 1

33 400-35896 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $3ULY 29H41(23)1/8 1

34 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Py 29H41(23)5/32 1

35 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. #3ULY 2y I(23)3/16” (4. 1

35 776-40457 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FILy IAYL(IR)7/327(5. T

37 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $EUL3 19H4T(23)1/4” (6.4 1

38 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $EULY a9H4L(23)9/327 (7, 1

39 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEIVY 29H2(23)5/16” (7. 1

40 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEULY 29 2(43)3/87 (9.5 1

1 776-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASH. LY I E(73) 1727 (1 2. 1

42 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT AS. $xUL3 19H41(23)5/8" (15, 1

43 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $39Ly 29H42(23)3/47 (19, 1

44 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $EULY 294 2(23) 17 (25, 4M 1

45 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 ¥3ULY 294912,4(23)3/167 1

% 298-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASH. 7/32 FILY 103952, 4(F3) 1732 1

47 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” FUVY a9H$I2.4(23)1/47 1

48 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM, 9/32 $3ULY 194912,4(23)9/32” 1

49 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 F¥YUY° 194952.4(23)5/16” 1

50 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) $3UL Y a9412.4(93)3/8” 1

51 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASH. D=2.2 (1/2) R RN S A Y G BV A 1

52 B1402-526-BA0-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8” ML A 1/8 43 1

53 B1402-526-CA0-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32” MV A 5/32 43 1

54 B1402-526-DAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 3/16” MY R by Y 3/16 43 1

55 102-28559 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 7/32 AR R bR Y 93 7/32 1

56 BI402-576-FAL-K NEEDLE CLANP LEFT ASH. 1/4 SERZ A RYCRE T

57 B1402-526-GAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM, 9/32” MM A b Y 9/32 93 1

58 B1402-526-HAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 5/16” M R 8 Y 5/16 43 1

59 B1402-526-KAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 3/8” MV A bR Y 3/8 43 1

60 B1402-526-LAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASH, AV R bR Y 1/2 43 1

51 T02-28856 NEEDLE CLAHP ASN. LEFT 5/8 NISERZWRETL 1

62 102-28955 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, LEFT 3/4 AR R bR Y 233/4 1

63 102-29151 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 1” MM A EE VIR L 1

64 B1402-526-BA0-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 1/8” MM A 1/8 43 1

65 B1402-526-CAD-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 5/32” AR % 5/32 73 1

©6 BI402-526-DAR-A NEEDLE CLANP RIGHT ASK, 3/16” RN X ¥ 3/16 7% T

67 102-28567 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 7/32 MR R 3¥ 23 7/32 1

68 B1402-526-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 1/4 MM A ¥ 1/4 73 1

69 B1402-526-GAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 9/32” MR R 3F 9/32 43 1

70 B1402-526-HAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 5/16” MM R 3 5/16 73 1

71 BT402-526-KAR-A NEEDLE CLAWP RIGHT ASH, 3/3” A X I 3/8 7% T

72 B1402-526-LAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP R1GHT ASM. MM R 3F 1/2 43 1

73 102-28864 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 5/8 AN A 3% 43 5/8 1

74 102-28963 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 3/4 ML A 3F 93 3/4 1

75 102-29169 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 1" MR IF 231 1

76 200-25247 ASSY_SLIDE PLATE-L=K TFEVA~ J78-EF J-A-7% 1

77 400-25248 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-B LEUZA" U4H-bR" J-B-23 1

78 400-25249 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-C AMEYZA" U4B-L8 U-C-73 1

79 400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A 1MEUZA" 148-3%" -A-73 1

80 400-25236 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-B 1hEUAA" 142-3% -B-J3 1

81 400-25739 ASSY_SLIDE PLATE-R-C TNV T -GS I

82 400-31358 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-F ZA* YAVII3 1

83 102-09203 WIPER 3/327-3/8" VAN - 1

84 102-09500 WIPER 7oN - 1

85 102-09807 WIPER ToN - 1

36 T02-09906 WIPER V2 T

— 58 —



30.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EHEERY X b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No,

When previous parts(QObsoleted part)and new parts{(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TREME, S%Rev. No, HEZBE{FEW,
RROEREFRVEENEAR, AIREhEGETH, THATEET,
40026643

No.1422-[03] - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEBS/D:0bsoleted partsHBFa/E:Erratumill

Rev.PagelRef. Parts No, Rev.[PagelRe ¥, Parts No. )
No. | E |No. & ) * No. | E INo. & &
b 02 14 46 |B1118-512-000 A 03 14 46 1400-49219

D| 02 18, 46| TA-0290301-H0

AL 03 18 46|14006-32309

|02 18 84 TA-0290301-M0

A 03 18| B4 |400-32310
D| 02 20| 611226-53802 A 03 20| 61,228-19809

D} 02| 32| 33|236-29405
Al 03 38 11400-53452

D| 02 | 44| 33|WP-0621036-SP Al 03 44| 33|WP-0621026-SP

Di| 02 46 ALL PARTS-2

D| 02 48 ALL PARTS-2 %

D| 02 50 ALL PARTS-%2 %

D| 02 52 ALL PARTS-%

D| 02 54 ALL PARTS-2
Al 03| 46 ALL PARTS-2
A| 03| 48 ALL PARTS-%2 ¥
A 03 50 ALL PARTS-% 3
Al 03 52 ALL PARTS-%2
Al 03 54 ALL PARTS-%2 %
Al 03 586 ALL PARTS-2
Al 03 58 ALL PARTS-%2 1§




PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE H N A& H N GE H NO ki H - NO

BT-0600402-EA 44 31 D3159-555-B00 24 40 NS-6620310-SP 24 45 SB-3140001-0B 12 11
B1104-051-000 2 38 D7133-555-B00 34 30 NS-6660430-SP 12 25 SB-3140001-0C 12 12
B1402-526-BA0-A 58 52 D8113-555-B00 42 39 SB-3140001-0D 12 13
B1402-526-BA0-A 58 64 D8115-565-B00 42 40 PS-0250182-KH 24 44 SB-3320001-0A 8 3
B1402-526-CA0-A 58 53 D8204-555-D00 42 4 PS-0800202-KH 2 41 SB-3320001-0B 8§ 4
B1402-526-CAD-A 58 65 PS-1000202-KP 2 30 SB-3320001-0C 8§ b
B1402-526-DAL-A 58 54 EA-9500B01-00 12 67 SB-3320001-0D 8§ 6
B1402-526-DAR-A 58 66 EA-9500B01-00 26 59 RC-0470611-KP 30 34 SD-0470316-TP 14 41
B1402-526-FAL-A 58 56 EA-9500B01-00 28 25 RC-0560711-KP 1219 SD-0470316-TP 16 34
B1402-526-FAR-A 58 68 | EA-9500B01-00 32 41 RC-0560711-KP 34 18 SD-0500301-SP 30 25
B1402-526-GAL-A 58 57 EA-9500B01-00 36 27 RC-0650811-KP 26 3 SD-0601406-TP 24 42
B1402-526-GAR-A 58 69 E1037-718-000 24 8 RC-0650811-KP 260 9 SD-0640356-TP 24 10
B1402-526-HAL-A 58 58 E3026-721-000 6 22 RC-1200001-KP 4 6 SD-0640357-TP 24 13
B1402-526-HAR-A 58 170 E3029-715-000 18 60 RC-1700002-KP 8§ 20 SD-0640357-TP 24 47
B1402-526-KAL-A 58 59 E3029-715-000 20 59 RC-1850001-KP 10 41 SD-0650321-TP 30 16
B1402-526-KAR-A 58 71 RE-0400000-K0 34 19 SD-0700346-TP 26 69
B1402-526-LAL-A 58 60 GAK-A18300B0 38 15 RE-0500000-K0 24 20 SD-0700406-TP 22 39
B1402-526-LAR-A 58 72 GCT-02906000 44 23 RE-0600000-K0 26 11 SD-0800352-SP 38 7
B1425-526-000 4 39 RE-0700000-K0 38 11 SD-0800616-TF 22 25
B15601-581-000 24 27 HA-0005900-00 30 11 RE-0900000-K0 22 63 SD-0800806-TP 6 73
B1521-5656-000 24 3 HA-0026400-1B 12 49 RE-1000000-K0 36 18 SD-0900336-TP 36 13
B1631-850-000 18 16 HA-0026400-10 12 54 RE-1200000-K0 28 5 SD-0900356-TP 24 48
B1631-850-000 18 18 HA-0026400-30 12 52 R0-0371801-00 24 4 SD-0900706-TP 22 13
B1631-850-000 20 16 HA-0026400-30 12 57 R0-0442401-00 18 59 SD-0902256-TP 38 17
B1636-581-B00 22 6 HA-0026400-4B 12 50 R0-0442401-00 20 58 SD-1002306-TP 28 15
B1653-470-000 22 10 HA-0026400-40 12 55 RO-0481901-00 32 28 SK-3311600-SE 42 5
B1803-019-000 6 23 HA-0026400-50 12 51 RO-0481901-00 32 36 SK-3382001-SC 42 9
B1818-051-C00 18 50 HA-0026400-50 12 56 R0-0601501-00 16 39 SK-3382001-SC 42 10
B1818-051-C00 20 4§ HK-0346100-80 12 36 R0-0742401-00 36 4 SK-35613200-SC 42 12
B1821-051-000 20 39 HK-0346400-0B 30 20 R0-0801502-00 2 40 SL-4030631-SC 30 18
B1823-051-000 20 40 HW-2003900-00 30 13 R0-0922702-00 22 48 SL-4030641-SE 30 17
B1903-552-000 4 2 OW-5000700-00 30 12 R0-0982401-00 32 6 SL-4040691-SC 12 63
B1905-541-A00 6 60 HX-0005500-0F 36 30 R0-2192001-00 32 7 SL-4040881-SC 6 31
B1905-541-B00 6 61 HX-0015000-0L 2 36 RO-2573501-00 32 18 SL-4041091-SC 32 4

B1905-541-C00 6 62 SL-6040892-TN 28 7
B1905-541-D00 6 63 J1080-000-000 44 22 SB-1200008-00 6 8 SL-6052592-TN 2 27
B2428-771-000 14 36 SB-1200010-00 13 11 SL-6052592-TN 6 29

B2428-771-000 16 29 | MAO-11532000 42 45 SB-1200010-00 20 11 SL-6084092-TN 44 47
B2557-280-00A 12 69 | MDF-RX1600C0 44 18 SB-1200020-00 6 5 SL-9061291-SE 42 42
B3118-415-000 14 37 | MDP-500B1002 44 3 SB-3070002-00 6 74 SL-9082091-SE 42 21
B3118-415-000 16 30 | MDP-500B1400 4 49 SB-3080013-0A 32 SL-9082091-SE 42 43
B3118-552-C00 14 38 | MDP-500B1402 44 28 SB-3080013-0B 33 SM-1030501-SN 26 41
B3118-552-C00 16 31 MDP-500B2102 44 42 SB-3080013-0C 34 SH-1030501-SN 26 44
B3214-047-000 14 17 | M6801-471-0A0 6 30 SB-3080013-0D 35 SM-1040750-TF 2 32
B3214-047-000 16 15 SB-3080014-04A 41 SH-1040750-TP 2 58
B9101-490-000 44 15 NM-6030001-SC 12 38 SB-3080014-0B 42 SM-1041401-SK 14 50
B9113-012-000 44 26 NM-6030001-SC 26 7 SB-3080014-0C 43 SM-1041401-SN 16 45
B9121-012-0A0 44 17 NM-6030001-SN 22 89 SB-3080014-0D 44 SM-1042501-SP 14 51
B9143-372-000 44 25 NM-6040001-SC 12 30 SB-3080015-0A 46 SM-1042501-SP 16 46
NM-6040001-SC 22 46 SB-3080015-0A 2 SM-1061201-SN 32 12
CM-1001000-01 2 60 NM-6040001-SC 34 32 SB-3080015-0A 8 SM-1081260-TP 44 4
CM-2002002-01 2 62 NM-6040002-SE 40 27 SB-3080015-0A 21 SM-2040750-TP 2 35
CM-3002000-01 2 51 NM-6040002-SE 40 30 S$B-3080015-0A 31 SM-2040750-TP 4 18
CM-3002000-03 2 53 NM-6050001-SC 12 31 SB-3080015-0B 47 SM-2750750-TP 2 9
CM-3013000-01 2 52 NM-6050001-SE 40 15 SB-3080015-0B 3 SM-4021201-SC 36 28
CM-6001001-01 44 44 NM-6050001-SE 40 19 | SB-3080015-0B 9 SM-4031001-SE 12 40
CM-6001002-01 44 45 NM-6050001-SP 22 4 SB-3080015-0B 22 SH-4040601-SC 26 5
€Q-3030000-00 18 74 NM-6060001-CP 6 64 SB-3080015-0B 32 SM-4040655-SP 8§ 8
€Q-3030000-00 18 175 NM-6060001-CP 6 67 SB-3080015-0C 48 SM-4040655-SP 12 64
CQ-3030000-00 18 86 NM-6060001-CP 22 15 SB-3080015-0C 4 SM-4040655-SP 22 7
CQ-3030000-00 18 87 NM-6060001-SE 36 7 SB-3080015-0C 10 SM-4040655-SP 24 28
CQ-3030000-00 20 70 NM-6060003-SC 26 18 SB-3080015-0C 23 SM-4040655-SP 26 37
CQ-3030000-00 20 71 NM-6060003-SC 36 15 SB-3080015-0C 33 SM-4040655-SP 32 58
CQ-3030000-00 20 84 N4-6080001-SE 42 41 SB-3080015-0D 49 SM-4040655-SP 32 61
CQ-3030000-00 20 85 | NM-6160511-SE 40 18 SB-3080015-0D 5 SM-4040855-SP 2 47
CS-1200981-TP 4 8 NM-6510515-SP 12 26 SB-3080015-0D 11 SM-4040855-SP 22 55
CS-1400781-TP 12 8 | NS-6080210-SP 14 39 SB-3080015-0D 24 SM-4040855-SP 24 35
CS-1501171-Tp 22 79 NS-6080210-SP 16 32 SB-3080015-0D 34 SM-4041001-SC 40 26
CS-1501181-TP 22 80 NS-6090310-SP - 30 26 SB-3095301-0A 15 SM-4041055-SP 4 3
CS-1701181-TP 6 55 NS-6110310-SP 14 40 SB-3095301-0A 15 SM-4041055-SP 4 43
CS-2001181-TP 10 43 NS-6110310-SP 16 33 SB-3120005-0A 22 SM-4041201-SC 40 28
CS-2501081-TP 10 45 NS-6110310-SP 30 15 SB-3120005-0B 8 23 SM-4041255-Sp 2 49
NS-6110350-SP 28 11 SB-3120005-0C 24 SM-4041655-SP 2 b5
D2468-5565-B00 28 4 NS-6110420-SP 20 36 SB-3120005-0D 25 SM-4042001-SC 40 29
D3128-555-D00 14 27 NS-6150310-SP 38 4 SB-~3120005-0E 26 SM-4042055-SP 24 5
D3129-555-D00 14 30 NS-6150440-SP 38 12 SB-3140001-0A 12 10 SM-4050655-SP 2 29

[ S U U S Gy D Sy S U U
OO OO O 00 0000 0o 00 0000

oo oo oo

— 60—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3l
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B E_ N X H_NO B& E_ N %] H N
SM-4050655-SP 18 53 | SH-8030312-TP 26 54 | SS-6121840-SP 22 70 | WS-0510002-KN 40 20
SM-4050655-SP 18 56 | SM-8031612-TP 22 83 | SS5-6121860-SP 22 52 | WS-0861410-KR 42 30
SM-4050655-SP 20 52 | SM-8040412-TP 12 9 | 5S-6153040-SP 18 79 | WS-1253010-KN 42 33
SM-4050655-SP 20 55 | SM-8040412-TP 22 9 | SS-6153040-SP 20 77 | WS-1643202-KR 40 17
SM-4050655-SP 22 28 | SM-8040412-TP 22 85 | SS-6560150-SH 18 33 | WT-0530002-KS 2 10
SM-4050655-SP 22 68 | SM-8040612-TP 12 15 | SS-6560150-SH 20 33
SM-4050655-SP 26 63 | SH-8040612-TP 22 83 | 5S-7090910-TP 24 29 | 101-09908 18 77
SM-4050855-SP 12 34 | SH-8040642-TP 4 28 | SS-7110740-TP 28 9 | 101-09908 20 73
SM-4050855-SP 12 41 | SM-8040642-TP 4 36 | SS-7110740-TP 28 26 | 101-10500 18 31
SM-4050855-SP 26 14 | SM-8040642-TP 6 47 | SS-7121410-TP 38 5 | 101-10500 18 41
SM-4050855-SP 26 26 | SM-8040802-TP 34 21 | SS-8090670-SP 14 35 | 101-10500 20 31
SM-4051055-SP 2 22 | SM-8050412-TP 2 14 | SS-8090670-SP 16 28 | 101-10609 18 43
SM-4051055-SP 30 21 | SH-8050412-TP 4 9 | SS-8090670-SP 16 56 | 101-10609 20 32
SM-4051055-SP 32 31 | SM-8050412-TP 8 11 | SS-8661222-TP 12 24 | 101-11201 18 49
SM-4051255-SP 2 18 | SM-8050412-TP 8 39 | ST-4030851-SN 12 61 | 101-11201 20 48
SM-4051255-SP 2 20 | SM-8050412-TP 10 6 | ST-4040851-SN 12 62 | 101-11508 18 91
SM-4051255-SP 22 3 | SM-8050412-TP 10 13 101-11508 20 37
SM-4051405-SE 40 14 | SH-8050412-TP 10 46 | TA-0290301-MO 18 61 | 101-11508 44 9
SM-4051455-SP 4 21 | SH-8050412-TP 12 17 | TA-0290301-MO 20 34 | 101-12407 18 78
SM-4052501-SN 38 19 | SM-8050412-TP 22 51 | TA-0290301-¥0 20 60 | 101-12407 20 74
SM-4061255-SP 28 12 | SM-8050502-TP 34 22 | TA-0290301-MO 20 82 | 101-12803 18 24
SM-5040655-SN 34 20 | SH-8050612-TP 4 20 | TA-0600401-R0 6 2 | 101-12803 18 42
SM-6030672-TP 22 93 | SM-8050612-TP 6 15 | TA-0750704-R0 6 53 | 101-12803 20 24
SM-6040602-TP 30 23 | SM-8050612-TP 6 17 | TA-0850604-R0 2 59 | 101-12902 18 26
SM-6040655-TP 2 37 | SM-8050612-TP 10 47 | TA-0850604-R0 4 7 | 101-12902 18 40
SM-6040660-TP 34 26 | SM-8050612-TP 12 5 | TA-0950806-R0 6 54 | 101-62600 36 2
SM-6040800-SP 22 44 | SH-8050612-TP 12 7 | TA-0950806-R0 10 42 | 102-09203 30 35
SM-6040800-SP 24 23 | SM-8050612-TP 14 42 | TA-1250406-R0 2 11 | 102-09203 54 26
SM-6040800-SP 36 29 | SH-8050612-TP 16 35 | TA-1250406-R0 2 12 | 102-09203 56 89
SM-6040800-SP 36 33 | SM-8050612-TP 18 52 | TA-1250406-R0 2 44 | 102-09203 58 83
SM-6041050-SN 34 24 | SM-8050612-TP 20 51 | TA-1250406-R0 2 50 | 102-09500 54 27
SM-6041602-TP 30 30 | SK-8050812-TP 4 5 | TA-1250705-R0 2 43 | 102-09500 56 90
SM-6050650-TP 22 66 | SM-8050812-TP 18 76 | TA-1330405-R0 2 56 | 102-09500 58 84
SM-6050800-SP 2 5 | SH-8050812-TP 20 72 | TA-1550902-R0 18 6 | 102-09807 54 28
SM-6050800-SP 12 37 | SM-8060550-TP 18 48 | TA-1550902-R0 20 6 | 102-09807 56 91
SM-6050802-TP 6 24 | SH-8060550-TP 20 47 102-09807 58 85
SM-6051000-SP 2 64 | SH-8060552-TP 22 95 | WP-0350516-SD 14 45 | 102-09906 54 29
SM-6051000-SP 4 14 | SM-80606A2-TP 6 6 | WP-0350516-SD 16 40 | 102-09906 56 92
SM-6051000-SP 12 68 | SM-80606A2-TP 6 7 | WP-0371016-SD 18 73 | 102-09906 58 86
SM-6051000-SP 24 51 | SH-80606A2-TP 6 10 | WP-0371016-SD 20 69 | 102-10805 18 90
SM-6051002-TP 22 20 | SH-80606A2-TP 6 19 | WP-0430800-SD 2 48 | 102-10805 44 10
SM-6051002-TP 26 57 | SH-80606A2-TP 6 42 | WP-0430800-SD 4 17 | 102-28559 58 55
SH-6051002-TP 44 35 | SM-80606A2-TP 6 56 | WP-0430800-SD 30 22 | 102-28567 58 67
SM-6051202-TP 18 66 | SM-80606A2-TP & 9 | WP-0430800-SD 32 59 | 102-28856 58 61
SM-6051202-TP 20 65 | SM-80606A2-TP 10 44 | WP-0450801-SP 16 38 | 102-28864 58 73
SM-6051202-TP 26 34 | SH-80606A2-TP 18 & | WP-0450826-SC 34 23 | 102-28955 58 62
SM-6051202-TP 26 36 | SM-80606A2-TP 18 9 | WP-0450846-SP 24 36 | 102-28963 58 74
SM-6051202-TP 26 71 | SM-80606A2-TP 18 62 | WP-0520656-SA 12 42 | 102-29151 58 63
SM-6051400-SP 6 69 | SH-80606A2-TP 20 7 | WP-0520656-SA 26 64 | 102-29169 58 75
SM-6051400-SP 22 82 | SH-80606A2-TP 20 8 | WP-0531000-SC 2 65 | 102-31603 20 87
SM-6051400-SP 28 17 | SM-80606A2-TP 22 26 | WP-0531000-SD 6 25 | 102-31603 44 43
SM-6051600-SP 22 16 | SM-80606A2-TP 24 25 | WP-0531000-SD 26 22 | 103-91852 48 53
SM-6051600-SP 22 41 | SM-80606A2-TP 26 61 | WP-0531000-SD 26 32 | 103-92058 48 54
SM-6051602-TP 6 58 | SM-80608A2-TP 6 27 | WP-0550800-SP 4 15 | 103-92256 48 55
SM-6060750-TP 36 3 | SM-80608A2-TP 6 33 | WP-0550800-SP 18 67 | 103-92454 48 56
SM-6060800-SP 32 1 | SH-80608A2-TP 6 70 | WP-0550800-SP 20 66 | 103-92751 48 57
SM-6060800-SP 34 34 | SH-8063012-TR 36 8 | WP-0621016-SD 6 71 | 103-93056 48 58
SM-6061150-TP 22 2 | SM-8080812-TP & 28 | WP-0621016-SD 32 14 | 110-15906 18 27
SM-6061200-SP 26 28 | SH-8081652-TP 6 13 | WP-0621016-SD 32 37 | 110-15906 18 45
SM-6061200-SP 32 13 | SH-9050850-SP 26 21 | WP-0621026-SP 44 33 | 110-40854 26 10
SM-6061202-TP 12 2 | SH-9050850-SP 26 31 | WP-0621036-SP 38 13 | 110-71909 22 72
SM-6061400-SP 44 34 | SH-9061853-SR 36 17 | WP-0621046-SP 18 81 | 111-55108 42 2
SM-6061402-TP 6 48 | SH-9086523-SE 42 31 | WP-0621046-SP 20 79 | 111-55207 42 3
SM-6061602-TP 10 26 | SQ-2040501-MZ 8 53 | WP-0621046-SP 26 17 | 111-5575] 42 8
SM-6061610-SC 40 13 | SQ-2050453-MZ 18 57 | WP-0621046-SP 28 13 | 111-55801 2 6
SM-6062002-TP 4 23 | SQ-2050453-MZ 20 56 | WP-0650876-SD 36 14 | 111-56007 42 7
SM-6062502-TP 4 31 | $SQ-2050453-MZ 32 16 | WP-0651056-SH 4 24 | 111-57658 42 26
SM-6062502-TP 18 88 | SQ-2060451-MZ 8 54 | WP-0651056-SH 4 32 | 111-57757 42 20
SM-6062502-TP 20 86 | SQ-2060451-Mz 32 17 | WP-0651056-SH 10 27 | 111-57955 42 18
SM-6063502-TP 18 80 | SS-1090520-TP 26 47 | WP-0651056-SH 12 3 | 111-58052 42 23
SM-6063502-TP 20 78 | SS-3090520-SP 30 36 | WP-0871602-SE 42 29 | 111-58300 42 19
SM-67506A0-TP 18 72 | $S-5091020-SP 14 43 | WP-0871602-SE 42 44 | 111-58409 42 25
SM-67506A0-TP 20 68 | SS-5091020-SP 16 36 | WP-1021016-SD 38 10 | 111-58508 42 22
SM-6750690-TP 22 92 | $S-6090520-SP 14 44 | WP-1302501-SE 42 32 | 111-58607 42 24
SM-6850400-SP 26 53 | $SS-6090580-TP 26 48 | WP-1612616-SE 40 16 | 111-58706 42 35
SM-7050850-TP 22 21 | SS-6090630-TP 16 37 | WP-1703001-SC 28 6 | 111-58805 42 36




PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

& H N %k H N aE H NO % 4 " N
111-58904 42 37 226-40353 48 21 228-16656 52 65 229-305607 40 3
111-59001 42 38 226-40353 52 50 228-16656 56 49 229-30556 40 2
111-59357 42 17 226-40353 56 38 228-16656 58 46 229-30705 40 4
111-59365 42 16 226-40353 58 35 228-16755 48 39 229-30804 40 12
111-59407 42 34 226-40452 48 22 228-16755 52 66 229-30903 40 11
111-59506 42 28 226-40452 56 39 228-16755 56 50 229-31000 40 10
113-05901 26 27 226-40452 58 36 228-16755 58 47 229-31109 40 9
115-17307 - 1017 226-40551 48 23 228-16854 48 40 229-31307 40 7
118-51102 44 20 226-40551 52 52 228-16854 52 67 229-31406 40 b
122-19705 2 15 226-40551 56 40 228-16854 56 5l 229-31604 44 2
124-55507 44 19 226-40551 58 37 228-16854 58 48 229-32453 36 11
124-55705 44 21 226-40759 48 24 228-16953 48 41 229-32800 44 11
131-60106 44 24 226-40759 52 53 228-16953 52 68 229-33006 44 12
131-67903 40 22 226-40759 56 41 228-16953 56 52 229-33105 44 13
131-68000 40 23 226-40759 58 38 228-16953 58 49 229-33204 44 14
131-68109 40 24 226-40858 48 25 228-17050 48 42 229-33303 44 48
131-68208 40 25 226-40858 52 54 228-17050 52 69 229-34251 44 1
170-07402 42 27 226-40858 56 42 228-17050 56 53 229-44508 24 15
226-40858 58 39 228-17050 58 50 229-44508 26 65

225-29408 14 19 226-40957 48 26 228-17159 48 44 229-45307 14 32
225-29408 16 17 226-40957 b2 55 228-17159 52 71 229-45307 16 25
225-29473 14 18 226-40957 56 43 228-17159 56 54 229-45307 16 53
225-29473 16 16 226-40957 b8 40 228-17159 58 51 229-45505 14 16
225-29515 14 20 226-41054 48 27 228-19809 20 61 229-45505 16 14
225-295156 16 18 226-41054 52 56 228-19809 44 16 229-45703 14 15
226-00555 46 73 226-41252 48 28 228-27208 20 28 229-45703 16 13
226-00555 50 44 226-41252 52 57 228-27257 20 27 229-45703 34 29
226-00654 46 74 226-41252 56 44 228-27307 20 30 229-52501 22 69
226-00753 46 175 226-41252 58 41 228-27406 20 29 229-55504 30 9
226-00852 46 76 226-41351 48 29 228-44450 48 59 229-55900 30 4
226-01058 46 - 69 226-41351 52 58 228-44559 48 60 229-56007 30 5
226-01058 50 43 226-41351 56 45 228-45200 46 19 229-56205 30 7
226-01157 46- 70 226-41351 58 42 228-45408 46 20 229-57104 30 14
226-01256 46 71 226-41450 48 30 228-45606 46 21 229-57203 30 18
226-01355 46 72 226-41450 52 59 228-45804 46 22 229-58003 42 13
226-03112 2 7 226-41450 56 46 228-46109 46 23 229-58003 44 38
226-03708 4 7 226-41450 58 43 228-46307 46 24 229-62005 14 29
226-09606 22 11 226-41658 48 31 228-46406 46 25 229-62005 16 23
226-12402 18 39 226-41658 52 60 228-46505 46 26 229-62005 16 51
226-12907 18 32 226-41757 48 32 228-47800 46 64 229-62906 28 10
226-25107 46 1 226-41757 52 61 228-48105 46 65 229-91400 38 9
226-25107 50 1 226-41757 56 47 228-48303 46 66 232-02104 18 69
226-25206 46 2 226-41757 58 44 228-48402 46 67 232-02302 18 70
226-25305 46 3 226-41856 48 33 228-48501 46 68 232-03201 14 5
226-25305 50 2 226-41856 52 62 228-88507 32 19 232-03201 16 3
226-25404 46 4 226-41955 48 34 228-91204 6 41 232-03300 14 6
226-25404 50 3 226-41955 52 63 229-01805 2 45 232-03300 16 4
226-25503 46 5 226-42052 48 35 229-05206 2 3 232-05107 46 61
226-25503 50 4 226-42151 48 36 229-07406 24 33 232-05305 46 62
226-25602 46 6 226-47051 50 31 229-07604 24 31 232-05503 46 63
226-25602 50 5 226-47150 50 32 229-07802 24 1 232-06709 50 46
226-25701 46 7 226-47259 50 33 229-11804 22 47 235-42301 26 4
226-25701 50 6 226-47358 50 34 229-12000 22 50 235-42418 26 6
226-25800 46 8 226-47457 50 35 229-12109 22 49 236-01057 2 28
226-25909 46 9 226-47556 50 36 229-20706 2 13 236-01305 2 42
226-26006 46 10 226-50452 52 5l 229-21407 14 24 236-04200 6 9
226-26105 46 11 226-51459 2 6l 229-21407 16 20 236-04309 6 26
226-26204 46 12 226-53802 18 92 229-21407 16 48 236-09001 24 26
226-26303 46 13 226-53802 44 8 229-21506 14 25 236-09209 24 30
226-26402 46 14 226-56003 22 67 229-21506 16 21 236-10306 24 32
226-26501 46 15 226-57308 30 8 229-21506 16 49 236-12609 22 33
226-26600 46 16 226-88204 18 30 229-21506 34 31 236-12807 22 31
226-26709 46 17 226-88501 18 29 229-21605 14 26 236-12906 22 32
226-26808 46 18 227-96155 36 32 229-21605 16 22 236-13409 22 43
226-27152 50 25 227-98607 36 34 229-21605 16 50 236-18804 18 10
226-27350 50 26 228-11301 14 4 229-21704 14 28 236-18804 20 10
226-27459 50 27 228-11301 16 2 229-21803 14 31 236-26005 14 33
226-27558 50 28 228-13000 20 38 229-21803 16 24 236-26005 16 26
226-27657 50 29 228-13208 20 67 229-21803 16 52 236-26005 16 54
226-27756 50 30 228-13703 20 23 229-26000 42 11 236-26302 24 39
226-28002 50 7 228-14008 20 26 229-26208 42 15 236-28803 32 25
226-28200 50 8 228-16557 48 37 229-26208 44 39 236-28902 32 26
226-28309 50 9 228-16557 52 64 229-26505 42 14 236-29306 32 24
226-28408 50 10 228-16557 56 48 229-26505 44 40 236-29306 32 40
226-28507 50 11 228-16557 58 45 229-30309 40 8 236-29306 32 43
226-28606 50 12 228-16656 48 38 229-30408 40 6 236-29306 32 50

_ 62—




NUMEUZRICATL INDEX OF PARTS 1]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
T EH__NO & " N mn H_NO aE H _NO
236-29306 32 56 400-11906 22 5 400-13610 32 3 400-15917 10 19
236-29405 32 44 400-11908 22 8 400-13640 44 46 400-15918 10 20
236-29405 32 51 400-11909 22 18 400-13777 18 20 400-15918 10 30
236-29900 2 39 400-11910 22 22 400-13777 18 35 400-15919 10 28
236-30007 22 57 400-11912 2227 400-13782 18 36 400-15920 10 29
236-30007 32 20 400-11913 22 12 400-13783 18 21 400-15921 10 36
236-30007 32 21 400-11914 22 14 400-13784 18 22 400-15922 10 37
236-30007 32 22 400-11916 22 74 400-13784 18 37 400-15923 10 38
236-30007 32 23 400-11917 22 19 400-13786 18 34 400-15924 10 39
236-30007 32 38 400-11918 2223 400-13863 2 2 400-15925 10 40
236-30007 3239 400-11919 22 24 400-13922 4 19 400-15928 12 1
236-30007 32 46 400-11921 22 96 400-13968 2 19 400-15929 12 6
236-30007 32 53 400-11922 2237 400-13977 2 16 400-15932 12 16
236-30106 32 32 400-11923 22 40 400-14650 24 22 400-15933 12 18
236-30106 32 45 400-11924 22 42 400-14651 24 9 400-15934 12 20
236-30106 32 52 400-11926 22 45 400-14654 24 14 400-15935 12 21
236-30601 32 47 400-11926 22 56 400-14658 24 41 400-15936 12 22
236-30601 32 54 400-11926 2271 400-14660 24 34 400-15937 12 23
236-30650 32 48 400-11932 22 38 400-14663 24 12 400-15938 12 28
236-30650 32 55 400-11934 22 87 400-14669 24 17 400-15939 1229
236-31104 28 3 400-11935 2290 400-14677 24 18 400-15940 12 32
236-31708 28 19 400-11936 22 91 400-14680 24 21 400-15941 12 33
236-31807 28 20 400-11939 22 75 400-14837 34 16 400-15942 12 35
236-31906 28 21 400-11940 22 76 400-15022 36 21 400-15943 12 27
236-32102 28 23 400-11942 28 16 400-15188 24 19 400-15944 12 43
236-32359 28 24 400-11943 28 14 400-15190 24 24 400-15845 12 3%
236-38109 36 22 400-11945 28 8 400-15192 24 11 400-15947 22 58
236-38208 36 23 400-11946 22 86 400-15599 24 49 400-15949 22 65
236-38307 36 24 400-11947 32 15 400-15600 24 50 400-153950 22 54
236-38406 36 25 400-12064 4 38 400-15613 44 41 400-15951 22 94
236-39503 36 19 400-12065 6 1 400-15616 24 43 400-16008 14 13
236-39701 44 5 400-12066 6 12 400-15669 26 24 400-16008 16 11
236-40006 .2 83 400-12067 6 11 400-15696 14 10 400-16258 24 2
260-34702 44 27 400-12078 6 14 400-15697 14 11 400-16260 24 6
262-26209 22 173 400-12079 6 5l 400-15697 16 9 400-16261 24 7
262-60109 34 2 400-12081 6 68 400-15698 14 7 400-16262 24 16
262-60208 34 3 400-12082 6 65 400-15698 16 5 400-16272 24 46
262-60307 34 4 400-12085 18 25 400-15699 14 8 400-16282 44 32
262-60406 34 5 400-12085 18 38 400-15699 16 6 400-16349 14 47
262-60505 34 6 400-12085 206 25 400-15701 14 9 400-16349 16 42
262-60604 4 7 400-12301 18 68 400-15884 4 22 400-16350 14 48
262-60802 34 8 400-12302 18 71 400-15887 4 30 400-16350 16 43
262-61008 34 9 400-12304 18 89 400-15889 4 25 400-16351 14 49
262-61206 34 10 400-12403 26 49 400-15889 4 33 400-16351 16 44
262-61305 34 11 400-12404 26 58 4006-15890 4 26 400-16677 22 64
262-61503 34 12 400-12487 26 46 400-15890 4 34 400-16705 32 10
262-61602 34 13 400-12488 26 45 400-15891 6 45 400-16706 2 34
262-61701 34 14 400-12489 26 55 400-15893 6 66 400-16706 32 11
269-10059 40 21 400-12492 26 39 400-15895 8§ 1 400-16748 18 58
269-10158 40 1 400-12495 26 50 400-15896 8§ 2 400-16748 20 57
400-12496 26 56 400-15897 8§ 10 400-16749 2 23

400-00343 32 34 400-12497 26 38 400-15898 8§ 7 400-16749 2 24
400-00344 32 35 400-12503 26 66 400-15899 § 14 400-16749 32 57
400-05378 12 65 400-~12504 26 29 400-15900 8 16 400-16817 30 2
400-05379 12 66 400-12505 26 19 400-15901 8§ 17 400-16818 30 6
400-06300 6 34 400-12505 26 30 400-15902 § 18 400-16819 30 27
400-06323 44 29 400-12506 26 20 400-15903 8§ 27 400-16821 30 29
400-09196 30 10 400-12535 6 52 400-15904 8 40 400-16835 36 1
400-10434 6 35 400-12550 6 49 400-15905 10 1 400-17033 26 51
400-10435 6 36 400-13039 18 14 409-15906 10 7 400-17112 6 138
400-10436 6 37 400-13040 18 17 400-15907 8 30 400-17115 18 12
400-10464 22 34 400-13040 20 17 400-15908 8§ 37 400-17115 20 12
400~10464 22 60 400-13061 18 47 400-15909 10 48 400-17123 6 20
400-10467 22 35 400-13061 20 9 400-15910 10 16 400-17199 26 62
400-10467 22 61 400-13269 8 15 400-15911 8§ 31 400-17200 2 46
400-10469 22 36 400-13354 6 16 400-15911 8 38 400-17214 38 16
400-10469 22 62 400-13362 22 77 400-15911 8§ 52 400-17215 32 9
400-10709 6 50 400-13509 32 27 400-15911 10 15 400-17353 26 1
400-10892 12 14 400-13519 36 19 400-15912 8 21 400-17361 26 13
400-11009 18 63 400-13520 36 9 400-15913 8 36 400-17362 26 25
400-11003 20 62 400-13521 36 5 400-15914 8§ 45 400-17394 26 2
400-11144 34 15 400-13522 36 16 400-15915 8§ 50 400-17399 26 8
400-11151 4 42 400-13525 36 12 400-15915 10 12 400-17400 26 12
400-11226 6 21 400-13549 22 59 400-15915 10 25 400-17401 26 156
400-11435 6 59 400-13550 2297 400-15915 10 35 400-17402 26 16
400-11868 22 28 400-13595 32 5 400-15316 10 18 400-17403 26 23




PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
#h H N i H NO ik H KO ik d H NO

400-17470 32 29 400-23021 34 1 400-25498 58 9 400-25828 58 24
400-17471 4 1 400-23022 34 17 400-25499 52 11 400-25829 52 31
400-17576 18 3 400-23231 36 26 400-25499 56 10 400-25830 52 32
400-17576 20 3 400-23237 36 6 400-25499 58 10 400~-25831 52 34
400-17577 18 4 400-23291 34 33 400-25500 52 12 400-25831 56 26
400-17577 20 4 400-25032 4 45 400-25500 56 11 400-25832 52 35
400-17578 18 5 400-25033 4 44 400-25500 58 11 400-25832 56 27
400-17578 200 5 400-25156 14 1 400-25502 52 13 400-25833 52 36
400-18191 38 20 400-25157 14 3 400-25503 52 14 400-25833 56 28
400-18526 18 51 400-25158 14 2 400-25503 56 12 400-25834 52 37
400-18526 20 50 400-25159 14 21 400-25503 58 12 400-25834 56 29
400-18527 18 83 400-25159 16 47 400-25504 52 15 400-25835 52 38
400-18527 20 81 400-25160 14 23 400-25505 52 16 400-25835 56 30
400-18938 38 6 400-25161 14 22 400-25751 4 41 400-25836 52 39
400-18939 38 8 400-25161 16 19 400-25784 46 28 400-25836 56 31
400-18942 38 18 400-25162 14 34 400-25785 46 29 400-25837 52 40
400-18976 20 19 400-25162 16 27 400-25786 46 30 400-25838 52 41
400-18977 20 20 400-25162 16 55 400-25787 46 31 400-25838 56 32
400-18978 20 22 400-25164 18 19 400-25788 46 32 400-25839 52 42
400-19013 36 31 400-25192 6 3 400-25789 46 33 400-25839 56 33
400-19213 20 13 400-25194 6 172 400-25790 46 34 400-25840 52 43
400-19214 20 80 400-25206 6 4 400-25791 46 35 400-25840 56 34
400-19224 18 28 400-25235 b4 21 400-25792 46 36 400-25841 52 44
400-19825 4 11 400-25235 56 85 400-25793 46 37 400-25842 52 45
400-20018 4 13 400-25235 58 79 400-25794 46 38 400-25842 b6 35
400-20023 4 12 400-25236 54 22 400-25795 46 39 400-25843 52 46
400-20032 4 16 400-25236 56 86 400-25796 46 40 400-25844 52 47
400-20032 4 46 400-25236 58 80 400-25797 46 41 400-25890 28 2
400-20297 4 10 400-25237 6 32 400-25798 46 42 400-25949 34 25
400-20387 & 13 400-25239 b4 23 400-25799 46 43 400-25950 34 27
400-20547 18 2 400-25239 b6 87 400-25800 46 44 400-25951 34 28
400-20547 20 2 400-25239 58 81 400-25801 46 45 400-26009 22 30
400-21053 18 23 400-25240 54 24 400-25802 46 46 400-26010 30 24
400-21053 18 44 400-25247 54 17 400-25803 46 47 400-26023 32 60
400-21058 4 28 400-25247 56 82 400-25804 46 48 400-26027 48 1
400-21058 4 37 400-25247 58 76 400-25805 46 45 400-26027 50 37
400-21061 6 39 400-25248 b4 18 400-25806 46 50 400-26027 54 1
400-21062 6 38 400-25248 56 83 400-25807 46 5l 400-26029 48 2
400-21223 6§ 40 400-25248 b8 77 400-25808 46 52 400-26029 b4 2
400-21235 18 13 400-25249 54 19 400-25809 46 b3 400-26031 48 3
400-21236 18 82 400-25249 56 84 400-25810 46 54 400-26031 50 38
400-21462 6 44 400-25249 58 178 400-25811 46 55 400-26031 54 3
400-21463 6 43 400-25250 54 20 400-25812 46 56 400-26033 48 4
400-21648 12 4 400-25302 22 17 400-25813 46 - 57 400-26033 50 39
400-21726 26 67 400-25315 22 53 400-25814 46 58 400-26033 b4 4
400-21883 26 40 400-25316 22 18 400-25815 46 59 400-26035 4 27
400-21898 26 43 400-25353 18 65 400-25816 46 60 400-26035 48 5
400-21899 26 42 400-25353 20 64 400-25817 52 18 400-26035 50 40
400-21932 8 19 400-25354 18 64 400-25817 56 14 400-26035 54 5
400-22111 4 4 400-25354 20 63 400-25817 58 14 400-26037 48 6
400-22153 32 33 400-25355 18 85 400-25818 52 19 400-26037 50 41
400-22423 2 33 400-25355 20 83 400-25818 56 15 400-26037 54 6
400-22427 14 14 400-25485 52 2 400-25818 58 15 400-26039 48 7
400-22427 16 12 400-25485 5 2 400-25819 52 20 400-26039 50 42
400-22442 32 8 400-25485 58 2 400-25819 56 16 400-26039 54 7
400-22447 32 30 400-25490 52 3 400-25819 58 16 400-26041 48 8
400-22449 32 42 400-25490 56 3 400-25820 52 22 400-26041 54 8
400-22450 32 49 400-25490 58 3 400-25820 56 18 400-26043 48 9
400-22452 24 37 400-25491 52 4 400-25820 58 18 400-26043 54 9
400-22454 24 38 400-25491 56 4 400-25821 b2 23 400-26045 48 10
400-22455 28 18 400-25491 58 4 400-25821 56 19 400-26045 54 10
400-22456 28 22 400-25492 52 5 400-25821 58 16 400-26047 48 11
400-22457 36 20 400-25492 b6 5 400-25822 52 24 400-26047 54 11
400-22463 14 12 400-25492 58 5 400-25822 56 20 400-26049 48 12
400-22463 16 10 400-25493 52 6 400-25822 58 20 400-26049 54 12
400-224717 2 21 400-25493 b6 6 400-25823 52 25 400-26051 48 13
400-22478 2 26 400-25493 58 6 400-25824 52 26 400-26051 54 13
400-22479 2 1 400-25494 62 7 400-25825 52 27 400-26053 48 14
400-22589 18 54 400-25494 56 7 400-25825 56 22 400-26053 54 14
400-22589 20 53 400-25494 58 7 400-25825 58 22 400-26055 48 15
400-22590 18 55 400-25495 52 8 400-25826 52 28 400-26055 54 15
400-22590 20 54 400-25495 56 8 400-25826 56 23 400-26057 48 16
400-22591 30 1 400-25495 58 8 400-25826 58 23 400-26057 54 16
400-22637 12 58 400-25496 52 9 400-25827 52 29 400-26059 48 17
400-22638 12 53 400-25498 52 10 400-25828 52 30 400-26061 48 18
400-22690 2 17 400-25498 56 9 400-25828 b6 24 400-26063 56 59

_ 64—




NUMERICAL INDEZX OF PARTS 573

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B E_NO 5 B NO BT H_NO BE BN

400-26065 56 60 400-33563 50 13 400-42769 26 60

400-26067 56 61 400-33564 50 14 400-42814 12 46

400-26069 4 47 400-33565 50 15 400-42815 12 47

400-26069 56 62 400-33566 50 16 400-42821 12 48

400-26070 56 63 400-33567 50 17 400-43311 20 18

400-26072 56 64 400-33568 50 18 400-49219 14 46

400-26074 56 65 400-33941 48 43 400-49219 16 41

400-26076 56 66 400-33941 52 170 400-49436 20 14

400-26078 56 67 400-33945 48 45 400-50009 58 27

400-26080 56 68 400-33945 52 172 400-50010 58 29

400-26082 56 69 400-33945 56 55 400-50011 58 30

400-26084 56 71 400-33947 48 46 400-53452 38 1

400-26086 56 72 400-33947 52 173 400-53705 52 33

400-26088 56 173 400-33947 56 56 400-53705 56 25

400-26090 4 48 400-33949 48 47 400-53705 58 25

400-26090 56 74 400-33949 52 174

400-26091 5 175 400-33951 48 48

400-26093 56 76 400-33951 52 175

400-26095 56 77 400-33951 56 57

400-26097 56 78 400-33953 48 49

400-26099 56 79 400-33953 52 176

400-26101 56 80 400-33955 48 50

400-26103 56 81 400-33955 52 77

400-26313 38 3 400-33957 48 51

400-26314 38 14 400-33959 48 52

400-26315 8 2 400-34153 2 4

400-26321 42 1 400-34303 20 21

400-26715 52 21 400-34931 2 57

400-26715 56 17 400-34931 46 77

400-26715 58 17 400-34931 50 45

400-26811 2 54 400-35877 56- 58

400-26909 26 70 400-35878 56 170

400-26910 6 57 400-35881 52 1

400-27865 16 8 400-35881 56 1

400-27866 16 7 400-35881 58 1

400-27867 16 1 400-35883 50 19

400-28014 6 28 400-35884 50 20

400-28524 5 21 400-35885 50 21

400-28524 58 21 400-35886 50 22

400-28560 18 93 400-35887 50 23

400-28560 20 41 400-35888 50 24

400-28561 18 94 400-35890 52 17

400-28561 20 42 400-35890 56 13

400-28562 18 95 400-35890 58 13

400-28562 20 43 400-35891 58 26

400-28563 18 96 400-35892 58 28

400-28563 20 44 400-35893 58 31

400-28637 28 1 400-35894 58 32

400-28706 2 31 400-35896 48 19

400-28707 2 8 400-35896 52 48

400-28882 4 35 400-35896 56 36

400-28882 6 46 400-35896 58 33

400-29078 2 6 400-35897 48 20

400-29565 12 44 400-35897 52 49

400-30275 30 31 400-35897 56 37

400-30916 30 28 400-35897 58 34

400-30956 30 3 400-36110 44 30

400-31047 44 36 400-36446 26 35

400-31348 22 1 400-37176 4 40

400-31349 22 81 400-38081 30 33

400-31350 22 84 400-38727 12 59

400-31351 18 7 400-38743 12 60

400-31352 26 33 400-39383 32 2

400-31358 2 25 400-39554 30 32

400-31358 54 25 400-39615 12 45

400-31358 56 88 400-39798 44 37

400-31358 58 82 400-40369 8§ 51

400-31714 26 68 400-40369 10 14

400-32309 18 46 400-40549 18 97

400-32309 20 175 400-40549 20 45

400-32310 18 84 400-40550 18 98

400-32310 20 76 400-40550 20 46

400-32668 8 12 400-40621 8 29

400-32896 44 6 400-40720 18 1

400-33160 26 52 400-40720 20 1

400-33563 46 27 400-41109 20 35







wBLEBCE

ML vRsh, R
JUK| CORPORATION To orde o o
pheRsg coniact |
Copyright () 2005 2006 JUK CORR P — a i o

ke B - SN WWE A~ b % The descriof on cosered in thes oacks i385 subisc! fo channe e imcmssree? of ths cammniie witSool sokeos



